FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE GROUP, INC.

Chicago Title, Commonwealth Land Title and Fidelity National Title Insurance Companies
Virginia Production Division

TITLE SEARCH REPORT

This Title Search Report is issued for the use of the agent to whom it is addressed. This Report is to be used only by the agent to
determine the insurability of title to the property described herein in conjunction with issuance of commitments, policies and
endorsements by the above named title insurers (“the Company”). The agent reviewing this Title Search Report must follow all
underwriting guidelines set forth in the underwriting Manual and Bulletins issued by the Company. This is a report of matters appearing
in the official land records of the county or city wherein the property is located. No search has been made for any matters recorded in
the Federal District Courts. Not included in this Report are matters, such as mortgages, judgments and other liens, for which the
Company has found recorded satisfactions or releases, and possible other matters which, according to custom and practice, would not
appear in a title search. The amount shown in this Report for any deeds of trust, judgments and/or taxes is for informational purposes
only. The recipient is responsible for confirming amounts for payoff and/or proration purposes. Use of this Title Search Report for any
reason other than the issuance of a Company commitment, policy or endorsement is not authorized. The liability under this Title Search
Report is limited to the liability under the policy or policies issued pursuant to this Title Search Report. This Title Search Report is not an
opinion, warranty or guarantee of title. The liability under this Title Search Report shall cease and terminate six months after the ending
date set forth in the Period of the Search, unless extended in writing by the Company

CASE N0:11399311 cusToMER: Acquisition Title & Settlement

TITLE TO THE BELOW DESCRIBED PROPERTY IS VESTED OF RECORD IN:

FW Properties, LLC

(X) lic

(X) UNDER THE FOLLOWING DEEDS:

Grantor(s): The Estate of Horace G. Fralin, The Estate of Elbert H. Waldron, Jean
M. Waldron, Karen H. Waldron, & Morgan G. Hough

Dated: 12/29/1997 Recorded: 1/12/1998 Deed Book & Pg./Inst. No: 277-77

Grantor(s): The Estate of Horace G. Fralin, The Estate of Elbert H. Waldron, Jean
M. Waldron, Karen H. Waldron, & Morgan G. Hough
Dated: 12/29/1997 Recorded: 1/12/1998 Deed Book & Pg./Inst. No: 1564-1154

THE PROPERTIES LIE IN THE City of Salem & County of Roanoke, VIRGINIA. Recordation references
are to the Clerk’s Office of the Circuit Court thereof unless otherwise stated.

BRIEF LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

225-3-5
Remaining easterly portion of “Block A”, Boulevard Estates, PB 6-52
LESS AND EXCEPT that portion conveyed to The Southland Corporation, DB
10-74
LESS AND EXCEPT that portion conveyed to Honeytree Childcare, DB 91-758
LESS AND EXCEPT that portion conveyed to Richard D. Ellis, DB 103-578
LESS AND EXCEPT that portion conveyed to Richard D. Ellis, DB 128-213
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LESS AND EXCEPT that portion conveyed to Richard Davis Ellis, Sr., DB 171-
547
) New legal description will need to be created

036.20-05-14.00-0000
Lot 20, Block 23, Map of Section No. 4, Montclair Estates, PB 7-10
(X) Use description in DBS recorded infas 1564-1154

037.13-04-03.01-0000
Metes & bounds on Peters Creek Road, PB 21-25
TOGETHER WITH the right to use a 50’ roadway... DB 1081-348
) New legal description will need to be created

Appurtenant easements examined: X YES
See add’l info in Other Matters.

DEEDS OF TRUST: (X) None

JUDGMENTS:

LIENS HAVE BEEN CHECKED IN THE NAME OF THE FOLLOWING PURCHASER(S): Woltz & Associates,
Inc..
LIENS FOUND: None

UCC/FINANCING STATEMENTS: (X) None

TAX & ASSESSMENT INFORMATION: INFORMATION & PRINTOUT NOT WARRANTED. CONTACT TREASURER TO CONFIRM.

Assessed owner: FW PROPERTIES LLC

Assessed Description: E PT BLK A 1.071 AC BOULEVARD ESTATES
Tax Map/ID#225-3-5

Land $148,100

Improvements $0

Total $148,100

Annual Amt $1,777.20

Taxes Payable on: 12/5 & 6/5

Taxes Paid Thru: 2" half 2022/2023 FY

Delinquent Taxes: None

Taxes a Lien, Not Yet Due: 15t half 2023/2024 FY

Town Taxes, Exemptions, Rollback, Supplementals, Stormwater Fees, Etc: None
Property Address (not warranted): 2145 BLK Roanoke Boulevard

Assessed owner: FW PROPERTIES LLC
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Assessed Description: LOT 20 BLK 23 SEC 4 MONTCLAIR ESTATES
Tax Map/ID#036200514000000

Land $6,900

Improvements $0

Total $6,900

Annual Amt $73.14

Taxes Payable on: 6/5 & 12/5

Taxes Paid Thru: 15' half 2023

Delinquent Taxes: None

Taxes a Lien, Not Yet Due: 2"% half 2023

Town Taxes, Exemptions, Rollback, Supplementals, Stormwater Fees, Etc: NOne
Property Address (not warranted): 2806 Embassy Drive

Assessed owner: FW PROPERTIES LLC

Assessed Description: MAJOR PT PARCEL B LOWRY TR
Tax Map/ID#037130403010000

Land $97,200

Improvements $0

Total $97,200

Annual Amt $1,030.32

Taxes Payable on: 6/5 & 12/5

Taxes Paid Thru: 15* half 2023

Delinquent Taxes: None

Taxes a Lien, Not Yet Due: 2"4 half 2023

Town Taxes, Exemptions, Rollback, Supplementals, Stormwater Fees, Etc: NOne
Property Address (not warranted): Peters Creek Road

RESTRICTIONS AND/OR DECLARATIONS: 036.20-05-14.00-0000
Dated: 1/2/1968  Recorded: 10/4/1968 Deed Book & Pg./Inst. No: 862-274
Amendments at: 868-673

Contain Reverter: (X) No

Contain Easements (not shown on subd. plat): (X) No
Contain Minimum Building Line not shown on subd. plat: (X) No
Contain Assessments: (X) No

DEEDED EASEMENTS:
225-3-5

From: Julia H. Lloyd
To: Nora Hite Young, et al
Dated: 4/5/1960 Deed Book & Pg./Inst. No: 638-73

From: Julia H. Lloyd
To: Jesse F. Rutledge, et ux
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Dated: 4/6/1960 Deed Book & Pg./Inst. No: 638-284

036.20-05-14.00-0000
From: Fralin & Waldron, Inc.

To: Roanoke County Public Service Authority

Dated: 5/24/1967 Deed Book & Pg./Inst. No: 842-315

From: Fralin & Waldron, Inc.
To: Chesapeake & Potomac Telephone Company of VA

Dated: 5/14/1968 Deed Book & Pg./Inst. No: 853-167
From: Fralin & Waldron, Inc.

To: APCO

Dated: 6/6/1968 Deed Book & Pg./Inst. No: 855-736

From: Fralin & Waldron, Inc.
To: Roanoke County Public Service Authority
Dated: 12/5/1968 Deed Book & Pg./Inst. No: 868-742

037.13-04-03.01-0000

From: Layman Candy Co.

To: Fralin & Waldron, Inc.

Dated: 5/4/1981 Deed Book & Pg./Inst. No: 1172-408

ITEMS SHOWN ON PLAT OF SUBDIVISION recorded in/fas PB 6-52:
1. Original Block A
2. Portion of 12’ PUE in rear of lot

ITEMS SHOWN ON PLAT OF SUBDIVISION recorded infas PB 7-10:
1.40’ MBL from Embassy Drive
2. 20’ DE through lot
3.15’ PUE on southern lot line
4.10’ DE on eastern lot line

ITEMS SHOWN ON PLAT OF SUBDIVISION recorded in/fas PB 21-25:
1. New boundary lines

SHOWN ON OTHER PLATS OF RECORD as follows:
Plats recorded with all out-conveyances for 225-3-5

ACCESS:

(X) Public street(s) named: Roanoke Boulevard & Embassy Drive
(X) Appurtenant easement created by Deed Book & Pg./Inst. No.: 1081-348
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OTHER MATTERS:
Oil/gas lease granted The Pure Oil Company, DB 10-68

SEARCH TYPE: (X) Standard Residential
BACK TITLE INFO RELIED UPON IS Policy/Case # N/A.

EFFECTIVE DATE:  10/10/2023 @ 8:00 A.M.

SEARCHER: Will Bullington

THIS REPORT CONSISTS OF 5 PAGES, excluding document copies, adverse sheets, etc
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Account # : 38085
Customer : FW PROPERTIES LLC

CITY OF SALEM, VIRGINIA
DANIELLE C. CRAWFORD, CITY TREASURER

PO Box 869
Salem, Virginia 24153-0869

REAL ESTATE TAX STATEMENT

MAP Number: 225-3-5 Print Date: 10/12/2023
Fiscal Year: 2023/2024
Half: 1
Period from  07/01/2023 to 12/31/2023
Bill Date: 07/03/2023
LEGAL ADDRESS

2145 BLK ROANOKE BLVD

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

E PT BLKA 1.071 AC BOULEVARD ESTATES

PROPERTY OWNERS ON JULY 1

FW PROPERTIES LLC

CURRENT YEAR ASSESSMENT INFORMATION

TAX VALUE BUILDINGS
B LAND AND IMPROVEMENTS TOTAL VALUE ANNUAL TAX
$1.20 148,100 0 148,100 $1,777.20
TAX YEAR TAX RELIEF PENALTY INTEREST FEES CREDIT
2023 / 1 $888.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $888.60

For name changes or assessment inquiries please
contact the Real Estate Assessor at 540-375-3058

For senior/disabled citizen tax relief please contact the
Commissioner of Revenue at 540-375-3019

For payment inquiries, please contact the City Treasurer
at 540-375-3024

See Back Page For Online/Phone Payment
Instructions and Other Important Information.

Your cancelled check will serve as your receipt. If you would like a receipt, please enclose a self
addressed, stamped envelope and return entire bill with your payment.

To avoid penalty of 10% or $10.00, whichever is greater and 10% interest per annum, the 1st half
installment must be received by 12/05/2023.The penalty shall in no case exceed the amount due.

Please make checks payable to "DANIELLE C. CRAWFORD, Treasurer" and return this portion with your payment

Account Number : 38085

1st Half Real Estate Tax Statement Fiscal Year: 2023/2024

2023 Real Estate Taxes are due by December 05, 2023

MAP Number  : 225-3-5 2145 BLK ROANOKE BLVD Due Date: 12/05/2023
E PTBLKA 1.071 AC BOULEVARD ESTATES Print Date: 10/12/2023
YTEAKR TAX RELIEF PENALTY INTEREST FEES CREDIT =
2023/ 1 $888.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $888.60| =
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00| =
BILL NUMBER TAX RELIEF PENALTY INTEREST FEES CREDIT PAY THIS AMOUNT [y
1117580 $888.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $888.60| =

FW PROPERTIES LLC
90 TOWN CENTER ST STE 200
DALEVILLE, VA 24083

Change of Address:

808709



CONTACT INFORMATION

If you have questions about payments on your tax account or about delinquent taxes (including penalties and interest), call (540) 375-3024. If
you have questions concerning your real estate assessment, call (540) 375-3058. Staff is available between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00
p.m., Monday - Friday, to answer your call.

REAL ESTATE TAX FREEZE
The City of Salem offers the Real Estate Tax Freeze to property owners who are 65 years of age or older, or permanently and totally disabled
by the end of the preceding year. This program is based on the applicant(s) meeting certain income and net worth qualifications and is in
the form of an exemption or partial exemption. For more details contact: the Commissioner of Revenue at (540) 375-3019.

DISABLED VETERANS REAL ESTATE EXEMPTION
The Virginia state constitution was amended to exempt the primary residence of a disabled American Veteran who has been rated as having
a 100% service-connected, permanent and total disability by the U.S. Department of Veterans Affairs for tax years beginning on or after
2011. The exemption applies to the veteran or surviving spouse (if the veteran's death occurs on or after January 1, 2011). For more details
contact the Commissioner of Revenue at (540) 375-3019.

BILLING INFORMATION

Salem City Code §82-3 provides for payment of Real Estate Taxes in two (2) installments. Your bill reflects the amount due for the current tax

year and all delinquent Taxes, Liens, or Fees. The first installment is billed during October and is due on or before December 5th. The
second installment is billed during April and is due on or before June 5th. Payments are due on the first business day following the due date
if the due date falls on a weekend.

If you have a Mortgage on your property and the Mortgage holder is escrowing funds for the payment of Real Estate taxes, it is
important that you immediately forward this bill to your Mortgage Company for payment.

If the property has been sold during the year, please return this bill to the City of Salem Treasurer's office

DUE DATES/PENALTIES AND INTEREST
Payments for real estate tax must be received by the due date indicated on the original tax bill to avoid a late payment penalty. Envelopes
with the United States Post Office postmark, not a postal meter stamp, dated on or before the due date are considered to be on time. Consult
your bill paying service for recommended number of days for payments to reach the City's bank account. If a payment made by check is
returned by a financial institution for insufficient funds, closed account, or stop payment, the payment will be reversed, penalties and interest
applied, and a fee of $40.00 will be charged to your account. The City pursues collection of delinquent real estate taxes by lien and all other
legal means available.

PAYMENT INFORMATION
Pay In Person: At the Treasurer’s office, 114 N. Broad St

Pay by Mail: Mail check to City Of Salem Treasurer, P O Box 869, Salem, VA 24153

Pay by Credit Card: 1. In the office - No Fee
2. Online: salemva.gov - No Fee - Click on Make a Payment




ROANOKE \COUNTY
VIRGINIA EST. 1638

iy

Real Estate

View Bill View bill image

As of 10/17/2022

Bill Year 2023

Bill 23008983

Owner FW PROPERTIES LLC

Parcel ID 036200514000000

Installment Pay By Amount Payments/Credits Balance
1 6/5/2023 $36.57 $36.57 $0.00
2 12/5/2023 $36.57 $0.00 $36.57
TOTAL $73.14 $36.57 $36.57

©2023 Tyler Technologies, Inc.

Interest
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

Due
$0.00
$36.57

$36.57


http://www.roanokecountyva.gov/

Real Estate

Assessment

Owner FW PROPERTIES LLC
Parcel ID 036200514000000
Bill Year 2023

Assessment Values

Land
Building
Total

Class Description Area
LAND 0100 SFRU 1.000 Acres
Total

Deferments

$0.00

©2023 Tyler Technologies, Inc.

Gross Assessment

$6,900.00
$0.00

$6,900.00

Net Assessment
$6,900.00

$6,900.00


http://www.roanokecountyva.gov/

ROANOKE \COUNTY
VIRGINIA EST. 1638

iy

Real Estate

View Bill View bill image

As of 10/17/2022

Bill Year 2023

Bill 23009919

Owner FW PROPERTIES LLC

Parcel ID 037130403010000

Installment Pay By Amount Payments/Credits Balance
1 6/5/2023 $515.16 $515.16 $0.00
2 12/5/2023 $515.16 $0.00 $515.16
TOTAL $1,030.32 $515.16 $515.16

©2023 Tyler Technologies, Inc.

Interest
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

Due
$0.00
$515.16

$515.16


http://www.roanokecountyva.gov/

Real Estate

Assessment

Owner FW PROPERTIES LLC
Parcel ID 037130403010000
Bill Year 2023

Assessment Values

Land
Building
Total

Class Description Area
LAND 0400 Cl 1.440 Acres
Total

Deferments

$0.00

©2023 Tyler Technologies, Inc.

Gross Assessment
$97,200.00
$0.00

$97,200.00

Net Assessment
$97,200.00

$97,200.00


http://www.roanokecountyva.gov/
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KNOW ALL MEW BY THESE PRESENTS, To WIT:

THAT FRALIM BND WALDRON INC.1S THE BWNER OF THE
TRACT 8F LAND SHOWN HEREOM , DOUMDED CORNERS A THRY
2P, INCLUSIVE,, SUBDIVIDED INTO LETS AND KNOWN NS MAP
8F SECTIAW NO.& MENTCLRR TSTATES , CONTRINING 391
ACRES, SUBIECT ANLY T0 A CERTAIN DEED OF TRUST DATED
APRIL 1, 19GT, FRIM SRID DWHER T T. L. PLUNVETY, IR, SOLE
TRUSTEE ,SECURING H. F. PLUNKETT AND HESTER B. PLUNKETT,
BEMEFICIARY, OF RECORD I DEED BUOKR 829, PRGE 5D,

THE SA!D DWHER HEREDY CERTIFIES, THNT \T WS SYBDIVIPED
THIS LAMD \NTS WWTS AS SHIWHK WEREIN ENTIRELY WITH 115 OWN
FREE WILL BND RCCORD AS REGUIRED BY SECTIONS 15-1719 THROOGH
1S-19%.3 0F THE 1450 CODE OF VIRGINIA ,AS AMEWVED T PATE.

THE SAID OWMER WITH THE COMSENT OF THE URDERINGNED
TRUSTEE AUP BEMEFICIARIES, HEREEY DEDICATES T0 AWD VEST N
COUNTY 0F REAMOKE, VA, SUCY PCRTIONS OF THE PRENUSES FLATTED RS
ARE OM THIS PLAT SEY APART ROR STREETS, EASEWMEWNTS, OR 0THER
PUBLIC USE.

THE SAID 0WNER DOES RS R COMMTION PRECEDENT T8 THE AYPROVAL
0F THIS PLAT AND SUBDIVISION AWD ACCEPTANLE OF THE DERICATION OF
THE STREETS SHOWHN HEREON BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISIRS BF REWNGKE
COUNTY, ON TS BWN BEWHLE AND FOR hub 0w ACLOUNT OF 1TS SULCESSOIRS
AND ASSIGNS, SPECIFICALLY RELERSE THE CHUNTY OF RIANOKE. AND THE
VIRGINIA DEPT. 0F WIGHWAYS FROM AKN AND ALL CLAIM OR CLAIMS FOR
DAMMBAGES WHICH SAID DWNER, 1TS SVLCESSIRS AN ASSIGNS , MAY OR
MIGHT HAVE AGRINST THE COUNTY R VIRGINIA DEPT. bF NGHNAYS
BY REATOM OF ESTEBLISHING PREPER GRADE LINES OW AND hLANG
SUCH STRETTS S SHOWN 0N THE PLAT oF THE LARD SUBDIWIDED [CLN
SULK CHARGED STREETS AS WAY BE RGREED UPEW 1M THE FUTURED
AND RERSIN OF POING NECESSARY GRADING , COTTING OR FILLING,

FOR THE PURPOSE BF PLACING SUCH STREETS UPIR THE PROPER GRADE
AS MAY FROM TIME TO TIWE, BE ESTABLISUED BY SAID CORTY 0R
VIRGINIA DEPT. OF HIGHWAYS , AND SR tAOUNTY B8R IRGINIA DERT.
OF HIGHWAYS SHALL NOT BE REQUVRED T4 (ANSTROCT ANY RETAINING
WALL OR WRALLS ALONG THE STREETS AMD PROPERTY LINES TRERELT.
N\T\IE.SS THE SIGNRTURES AN SEAIS W This ZZel oy oF
L1968,

FRALIN HUD WALDRON,INC.

BYM NTTesT:
1ITS PRESIDEWNT
7. s/
e .
L. PLUTIKETT , JR.,T JOSTEL

ﬂ 7&“}?’(?‘/

H.F PLUN , BEMEFICIARY

HESTER E. PLUNKETT,
BENEFICIARY

SEAL

STHTE OF VIRGINIA 4 WA

oF_BIRNGRE
|.w‘—__&h&‘ﬂ_,l\ METRRY PUBLIC

IN AND RO® THE AFIRESMD STATE AWD ,08
HEREBY CERTIFY THAT ELBERT H. WHLDRON, NORMCE
G- FRALIN, T. L. PLUMKETT , 3R ., H.F. PLUNKETT, AND
HESTER E. PLUNKETT, WHOSE NAMES ARE SIGRED T8 THE
FOREGOIMNG WRITING, DNTED Lhga SYA6H URYE EACH

ERSOMALLY APPEARED BEFIRE ME W WY STATE. AND
Mb ACKHOWLED GED THE SAME of TH\S LT
DRY 0 , 1968

. MY ComMmisSise E}-‘)WRESZ

Iy
TRRY  PUBLIC

IN THE CLERK'S OFFICE FOR THE CARCOLT COURY OF
ROANSKE COUNTY, VIRGINIA, THIS MR WAS PRESENTED
AND WITH THE CERTIFICATE DF ACKNOWLED GMENT
THERETo ANNEKED, APMITTED To RECORD AT 470

octock , ¥ M., 0N THIS .28 DAY oF W“ )
13cy. R
5‘6?4.1-4 . LLber, Lo
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. CLERW
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KNOW ALL YE MEN THESE PRESENTS TO W

PLAT BOOK

I, a Representative of the City of Roanoke do hereby certify that the City of Roanoke, is the Fee Simple
owner of the land shown hereon, and is the same land conveyed to Said owner by Deeds recorded in the
Clerk's Office of the Circuit Court of the Circuit Court of the CTOUNTY of RCANOKE, VIRGINIA in Deed Book
1554 at Page 236, and Deed Book 1567 at Page 222.

That, F.W. PROPERTIES, L.L.C., are the Fee Simple of the land shown hereon. and is a portion of the
same land conveyed to Soid owners by Deeds recorded in the Clerk's Office of the Circuit Court of the
COUNTY of ROANOKE, VIRGINIA in Deed Book 1554 ot Poge 1215, and Deed Book 1554 at Page 1219.

The Platting and Dedication of the land shown hereon is with the free will and consent and in accord
with the desire of the undersigned owners as required by Sections 15.6—2264 of the Code of Virginia
(1950) as amended to date, and the Subdivision Ordinance of the County of Roanoke, Virginia.

In witness whereof is hereby pl
o

aced the Signatures of the said owners on this the
P4 _ Day of . 1998.

<D -0 S NS o —

FOR: THE CITY OF ROANQOKE
DAVID A. BOWERS, MAYOR

w \’r‘orerhe's, L.L.C.

Shafer

4 DATE

BY FRALIN & WALDR
MANAGER

BY ANDREW C. KELDERHOUSE
VICE PRESIDENT

. INC.

%Tlgéﬁ7&

City of Roanoke,
State of Virginia

iéy&_e_LE_hn_Sz_h_ o Notary Public in ond for the aforesaid County.
Certify th

and Stog, do hereby
of DAVID A. BOWERS, whose name is signed to the foregoing writing dated the 13 D
zéhg 199

ay of
R 8. Has gscnﬂlly appeared before me in my City and State, and hove acknowledged
the same™on this the 13 Day of lélﬂy _. 1898.

My Commission Expires: F&bv‘uq‘r:’l 2F 2e00)

Notary Public:_g?c‘— J (dl-‘j Sl

County of Roancoke,
State of Virginia

. a Notary Public in and for the aforesaid County, cnd State,
Cert that ANDREW C. KELDERHOUSE, whose name is signed to the foregoing writing dated the
(!il‘:d , 1998, Has personally appeared before me in

the sa on this the I&!ﬁ. Day of

do hereby

Day of
my City and State, and have acknowledged

My Commission Expires: (ler-\u:\ﬁ‘ 21,1999

Notary Public:

in The CLE_RK'S Office ot the CIRCUIT COURT for the COUNTY of ROANOKE,
VIRdGINI‘/: this map_presented on this /277 ___Day of ~JLen€. | 1998,
aond with the certificate of Dedication nd Acknowledgment th t

admitted to record. /0.0 _0'Clock £ M- gment therete onnexed.

Chrati 9. 73 Do

CLERK FOR THE COUNEY OF ROANOKE

TESTE:

CIRCLE

TAMARISK

;ﬂ\'ﬁ\“‘

W%“‘

RING

S g
% ~&DALE]

&

'81,{\

PR

COUNTY

/

"Approval hereof by the Roanoke County Subdivision
Agent is for purposes of ensuring compliance th the
Roanoke County Subdivision Ordinance. Private matters,
such as compliance with restrictive covenants or other
title requirements, applicable to the properties shown

hereon, are not reviewed or approved with regard to
this subdivision or resubdivision.

VED:

|4 Msay (495

T R KE COUNTY
lIN@l COMMISSION

(| o DAsseD

I, KYLE D. AUSTIN, a duly Certified Surveyor in
the State of Virginia, do hereby certify that the
property shown hereon was carefully surveyed, and
is correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

34 O doatn:

KYLE D. AUSTIN LLS 1483
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VICINITY MAP
(NOT TO SCALE)
NOTE

The LUtility Lot shown hereon is hereby created for
e =-clusive use as a utility !ot tor the Norih iLckes
Regional Detention Basin, and is not to be used for

commercial or residential purposes.

PLAT OF NEW UTILITY LOT A
FOR

NORTH LAKES REGIONAL DETENTION BASIN
CATAWBA MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT

ROANOKE COUNTY, VIRGINIA

SCALE: 17 = 50° DATE: MARCH 18, 1998
SHEET 1 OF 2

Mattern & Craig. Inc.

e
R: DWGS/1073HS/SUBZ
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PLAT BOOK PAGE .

—_—
e ——

CURVE DATA:
CURVE | RADIUS | TANGENT | LENGTH DELTA CHORD e ——
A 25.00' | 19.36' | 32.95 | 7531'21” | $14°05'09"W__ 30.62’ " e T oF ROANOKE
"5 | 55.00" | 71.00° | 245.08' |255°31'21" | S755451°E__86.96' e 1255, Pey doh 0 o PRIVATE ROMD RIGHT-O -
.B. . . . _
TAX NO. 37.13—-4-2.1 > (D.B. 1567. P: (peters "reek Road)
R
NICHOLAS HILLS \ |———520.00" t0 Stote Rte
SUBDIVISION 37.01°
RICHARD B. & DARATHY A. P.B. 19, Pg. 93 ®
ARR @ 0 237.01°
D.B. 854, Pg. 508 WAYNE AYERS S48 08’32 E
TAX NO. 37.13-2-31 WAYNE AYERS _DEVELOPMENT, Inc. 7
DEVELOPMENT, INC. 0. 37.13-9-14 Jio
TAX NO. 37.13-9-11 —
S PROPERTY OF »
15 < = THE € >
O) 2 PRANAGE ¢ . ML ROANOKE = F.W. PROPERTIES, L.L.C.
WG S31 1105, 019 Pgosk EXISTING A0 WAYNE AYERS L DB 1567, FPe. 222 A D.B. 1554, Pg. 1219
Norry 137 93k 188.0 R ~ GAS ESMT. | bevELOPMENT, INC %o TAX NO. 37.13—4-3 = TAX NO. 37.1%-4
SgPR'Né:? 1555 =21 TAX NO. 37.13-9-13 &) (1.830 ACRES) > e —3.1
Ry DRiye 18 Py £ original Areo  1.735 Ac.
- . B 7.25° £ 10° P.U.E. o Less 0.295 Ac. Combined With Utility Lot A and
U A N23°37°49" W IS T~ £ RELOCATED [ dedicated to the City of Roanoke
83.28° S aaTAR— — T T~ 20° PERMANENT SAN. g 1.440 Ac. (Remaining)
. e B e T 17‘ ~~~ZTC -~r "% =~~~ __ SEWER EASEMENT =]
@ 1 T - OPOSED = = . ™~ —
NG - NICHOLAS HILLS SUBDIVISION / ] o ~— oo AN AR s T~ —
~ R ) LOT 18 i ) ~ 2T Y SE R e T e
LINDA K. WINGE P.8. 19, Pg. 93 (s = ~ L S5i e~ LNET —— ——
D.B. 1236, Pg. 273 e e R £ =T - 10° P.U.E.
TAX NO. 57.13-3732 PROPERTY OF AR \\\LEXIST Te= \N® E
5 : NS Ting ey B \ S39°15°06" . 08’32
= vy THE CITY OF ROANOKE AN S 19" San, 7 A Ng W 172.06 @ sasoB3s
=y [N D.B. 1554, Pg. 236 \\/\/3,: T =Ry o R\ R —— 2P o v
2 Ve TAX NO. 37.13-9-12 . \5?/ HEREBY Easey, 2 1 \E
2 20" WATER ESMT. A \ (1.380 ACRES) EXISTING O AN €LoTa 7z, “=MEnT N2\ N TEERENE (0.295 ACRES) e PROPERTY OF CDCS
PB. 19, Pg. 85 (Y ¥ LOCATED VACATED HEREBY DEDICATED TO  {nl—% D.B. 1369, Pg. 1183
\ \ I, — 1o E THE CITY OF ROANOKE '] Sy TAX NO. 37.13-4-5
\ &, NEW UTILITY LOT A = X INCORPORATED \ 3
N41°41°46"W _ 218.20° ~4/ TOTAL AREA 5.447 ACRES PPN AR ~(® N UTILITY LOT A V=
[E) T ) GT LINE HEREBY VACATED = NN X e w Tseas
2> J : o
§ S 70’ APCO \ i<
z él\ﬂ’ |
‘C‘,J;;m o 1 Vi~ EXISTING 10° SANITARY
o8J Thw A NN SEWER EASEMENT
c::i-""’ o2 DRNNS
Z8a > LN
2,55 28" TR S = PSS
a ey — NIT. g —— ~ ~
s5g | ¥-2 P = —SROPOSED 3 ¢ 295090 — —— S09'22°08"E bt ~
= Saixe P S50 0B S = 6753 =
ooy I T3F s - = PROPERTY OF
fta E P ////.—--—‘ (1.942 ACRES) CARLOS B. & PATRICIA R. HART
@ é /// > HEREBY DglgchTED TU 3 %& ;\12077;_Pg7 1412?
= - - - sy 1” THE CITY ROANOKE - L 370 7—-1—
? P S/61801 L INCORPORATED ©®
Ll IN UTILITY LOT A S
@_’ NEW BOUNDARY LINE -
’-*—11.80' N38'56°30" T
LEGEND: 6'30"w 405.10
@ — IRON PIN FCUND
o Z IRON PIN SET F.W. PROPERTIES, L.L.C. =
- D.B. 1554, Pg. 1215 P
TAX NO. 37.13-4-7 =
COORDINATE LIST
BOUNDARY ’{
PT. # NORTHING EASTING Original Area  14.100 Ac.
1 3643803.8068 11045240.1154 Less 1.942 Ac. Combined With Utility Lot A and dedicated to the City of Roanoke S 2
2 3943542.9628 10453574652 72.158 Ac. (Remaining) ol
- 11045435.3921
g 3643545.4028 11045539.9155 PLAT OF NEV;OngLITY Lot A
3643387.2499 11045716.4414
6  3643220.8593 11045567.3718 NORTH LAKES REGIONAL DETENTION BASIN
& 3233087-5205 110496762590 CATAWBA MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT
2 384315858974 11045536.5859 THE COUNTY OF ROANOKE, VIRGINIA
4 2.9061 110454 . 1Y = . .
11 3643307.9873 1104212?_%3;2 FLOODNOTE: SCALE: 1 50 DATE: MARCH 18, 1998
12 3643527.1731 11045190.6931 CAPTION PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED IN A I, KYLE D. AUSTIN, a duly Certified Surveyor in SHEET 2 OF 2
13 3643690.0004 11045045 2500 SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA SO DESIGNATED BY the State of Virginia, do hereby certify that the
14 3643778.3884 11045196.86008 THE SECRETARY OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT. property shown hereon was carefully surveyed, and
15 36437488891 11045189 1480 AREA DESIGNATED AS FLOOD ZONE "X°. REFERENCED is correct to the best of my knowledge and befief.
16 3643727.5252 11045273.4939 By FEMA MAP # 23 OF 90, PANEL # 5101900023D. Mattern & Craig, Inc.
1 3643803.8068 11045240.1154 DATED OCT. 15. 1993. % ~ CONETLTI TGRS - GURVEXOSS
YLE D. AUSTIN LLS 1483 g
ol e eax
105 5{/ 106 p")5 R: DWGS/1073HS/SU8
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BOOK 27 7eace 77
MAIL TO: FW Properties, L.L.C.
86 P.O. Box 20069
Roanoke, VA 24018

This Deed is tax exempt pursgsuant to 58.1-811.A(10) Code of
Virginia, as amended.

THIS DEED made and entered into this 29th day of
December , 1997, by and between The Estate of Horace G. FRALIN,
The Estate of Elbert H. WALDRON, Jean M. WALDRON, Karen H.
WALDRON, and Morgan G. HOUGH, hereinafter "Grantors"”, and FW
PROPERTIES, L.L.C. (a Virginia Limited Liability Company)

hereinafter "Grantee".
WITNESSETH

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten
and 00/100 Dollars ($10.00) cash in hand paid by the Grantee to
Grantors, and other good and valuable consideration, the
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantors do hereby
grant bargain, sell and convey with Special Warranty as to The
Estates of Horace G. Fralin and Elbert H. Waldron, and with
General Warranty and English Covenants of Title as to the
remaining Grantors, unto Grantee, FW Properties, L.L.C., a
Virginia limited liability company, its successors or assigns
forever, all of the following lot or parcel of land gsituated in

the CIiTY of SALEM

, State of Virginia, and

described as follows, to-wit:

See Schedule A attached

At

+ o et stk 4o b

e S\, R 3,1,
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Book 27 '7race 78

. This Deed is made subject to all sasements, restrictions.
and conditions of record affecting the herein conveyed

property.
WITNESS the following signature and seal:

ESTATE OF /HORACE LIN

ESTATE OF ELBERT H. WALDRON

By B {SEAL)
aren H. Waldron, Executrix

(SEAL)

Karen H. Waldron

ﬂﬁ%%“ Q%a%‘“‘“’

STATE OF VIRGINIA )
) TO WIT
Fcotm'nr OF ROANOKE - )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this

pa_"fgar of .&&_ml‘-/ » 1977, by W. Heywood Fralin,

Executor of the Estate of Horace G. Fralin, by Karxen H.

jwaldron, Executrix of the Estate of Elbert H. Waldron, Jean M.
aldron, and Karen H. Waldron.

My commission expires: VAL /R -TA

e

ary Public

e

%
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»
~

STATE OF

z : 5 g ;TOWIT

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me

dz-g':!ay of W/ . 1927, by Morgan G. Hough.

My coivnission ¥xpires: /2. -0/

MMW

1 O e b 2 h e 4 T 2 Y

this

Wary Public

Sl

[P UTNAR SRR N




Boox 27 7eaee 80

: ‘ SCHEDULE “A"
Litu_ltcd 4in the City of Salem, State of Virginia, to-wit:

Parcel No, 1:

Lots 2 and 3, according to Plat of Section No. 2, Boulevard
Estates, property of Fralin & Waldron, Inc., prepared by Daviad
Dick and Harry A. Wall, Civil Engineers & Surveyors, recorded in
Plat Book s page ______, in the Clerk's Office of the Circuit
Court for the County of Roanocke, Virginia;

Pa N H

New Lot 1A, containing 1.704 acre, located ori the north side of
Boulevard - Roanoke, as shown on "Plat showing the Resubdivision
of Property of Fralin & Waldron, Inc., creating 'New Lots 1A and
1B' Being Original Block "B”, Boulevard Estates, P.B. 6, pg. 52*
prepared by Lumsden Associates, P.C., Engineers-Surveyora-
Planners, dated April 4, 1990, and recorded in the Clerk's
Office of the Circuit Court for the City of Salem, Virginia, in
Plat Book , Page __ - ;

Parcel No. 3:

That certain parcel located at the intersection of Boulevard -
Roancke and Citadel Lane, fronting on Boulevard - Roancke 145.00
ft., and running back betwesan parallel lines 200.00 feet, and
being the remaining easterly portion of Block "A", as shown on
Plat of Boulevard Estates, recorded in Plat Book 6, page 52, in
the Clerk's Office of the Circuit Court for the County of
Roanoke, Virginia;

BEING the property conveyed to Grantors by Deed recorded in Deed
Book 225, page 331, in the Clerk's Office of the Circuit Court
for the County of Roanoke, Virginia;

039 State Tax $ In the Clerk's Offics of the Circuit Court for the Ciy
214 City Tax $ of Salem, VA, this day of RS [ .
212 Transfer Fee sﬁm instrument was presented, with the Certificale
301 Cierk's Fea $ of ack: thereto annexed and aimited
301 Plats s 10 record at o'clock 2. M. | hereby ceriify
038Add. St. Tax 58.1.802 $________ that the tax imposed under Sec. 58.1-802 in the
220 Local 58.1-802 $ amount of $_———=__has been paid 10 this office.
106 Tech Fur s W o
106 Tech Fund S

Total $
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MAIL TO: FW Properties, t..x..c:./‘-q
P.O. Box 20069
Roanoke, VA 24018

-

- 10

P

THIS DEED made and entered into this __29th day of

Oy T

Decsmber , 1997, by and batweaen The Estate of Horace G. FRALIN,
The Estate of Elbert H. WALDROM, Jean M.
WMALDRON, and Morgan G. i, heareinafter "Grantora”, and W
PROPERTIES., L.L.C. (a Virginia Limited Liability Company)

hersinafter :'Grant.o" .

v

Karen H.

AR e e

WITNESSETH

LER e

-

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Tan
and 00/100 Dollars ($10.00) cash in hand paid by the Grantse to
Grantors, and other good and valuable consideration, the
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantors do hereby
grant bargain, sell and convey with Special Warranty as to The
Estates of Horace G. Fralin and Elbert H. Waldron, and with
eral Warranty and English Covenants of Title as to the

ATES L

remaining Grantors, unto Grantee, FW Proparties, L.L.C., a
irginia limited liability company, its succassors or assigns

forever, all of the following lot or parcel of land situated in
COUNTY of ROANOKE

T Ak

oo

. Btate of Virginia, and

L

scribed as follows, to-wit:

See Schedule A attached
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l This Deed is made subject to all easements, restrictiaons,
Iand conditions of record affecting the herein conveyed
proparty.

WITNESS the following signature and seal:

ESTATE OF HORACE G. PRALINY

By, {SEAL)
w ralin, Executor

ESTATE OF ELBERT H. WALDRON

By y 2 (SEAL)
Karen H. Waldron, Exscutrix

an G. gh

STATE OF VIRGINIA )
) TO WIT
OF ROANOKE )

The foregoing instrusent was acknowledged before me this

Esay of M , 1927, by W. Heywood Fralin,

ecutor of the Estate of Horace G. Fralin, by Karen H.

aldron, Executrix of the Estate of Elbert H. Waldron, Jean M.
aldron, and Karen H. Waldron.
My commission axpires: _/2-37-9/

ary Public




BKIS6LPGI 156

STATE OF : )
Lot ) TV
_Crma?, ot )
The torqqoinq instrument was acknowledged before me this

ay of M_. 1947, by Morgan G. Hough.

My commission expires: IR -0/

lic
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SCHEDULE "“A"
Situated in the County of Roanoke, State of Virginia, to-wit:

Parcel No. 1:

BEGINNING at the point of intersection of the northerly right-
of-way of the south bound lane of Interstate Hwy. No. 81, and
the esasterly right-of-way of Va. Sec. Hwy. No. 640; thence
continuing with Va. Sec. Hwy. No. 640, the following courses and
distances; with a curved line to the right, whose chord bearing
and distance is N. 21 deg. 13' ¥W., approximately 139.58 fest to
a point; thence N. 13 deg. 27' 30" W. 220.84 feat; with a curved
1ine to the left, whose chord bearing and distance is N. 16 deg.
38' W. 110.11 fest to a point; thence 8. 70 desg. 19' W. 28.50
fest to a point; thence N. 13 deg. 59° W. 133.51 feet to a
point; thence N. 4 deg. 44' W. 40.59 feet to a point; thence
leaving Va. S8ec. Bwy. No. 6§40, N. 14 deg. 06' W. 337.00 fest to
a point; thence N. 13 deg. 01' W. 121.00 fest to a point; thence
N. 14 deg. 01' W. 317.00 feset to a point; thence with the
southerly property lines of now or formerly C. P. LaPrade and
Marvin W. Meade (D. B. 693, page 4), in an sasterly direction to
the westerly boundary of Block 10, Map of Beverly Heights North;
thence with the westerly boundary of Block 10, Beverly Heights
North in a southerly dirsction to the northerly right-of-way of
the socuth bound lane of Intsrstate Hwy. No. 81; thance with the
same S. 61 deg. 16° W. 563.62 feat to a point; thence 8. 55 deg.
86' W. 379.29 feet to the place of BEGINNING, and containing
23.91 acres, and being Roanoke County Tax Parcel # 44.03-4-37;

BRING the same property conveyed to Grantors by Desd recorded in
Deed Book 1554, .page 1222, the Clerk's Office of the Circuit
Court for thse County of Roancke, Virginia.

Parcel No, 2:

BEGINNING at & highway monument located at the intersection of
the southerly side of ths southbound lane of Va. Rte. 419, with
the easterly side of Chaparral Drive (Va. Sec. Rte. No. 800);
thence with the southbound lans of Va. Rte. 419, N. 81 deg. 09’
58" E. 204.16 fest tO & point; thence S. 73 deg. 04°' 42" K.
49.54 feet to another highway monument at the boundary of
Norfolk & Western Railroad right of way; thance with the same,
8. 20 deg. 16' E. 177.00 feset to a point; the leaving said
Norfolk & Western Railroad right of way, S. 75 deg. 44' W.
291.56 feat to a point; thence N. 70 deg. 41°' 30" W. 82.77 fest
to a point on tha esasterly side of Chaparral Drive (Va. Sec.
Rte. No. 800); thence with the same N. 14 deg. 33' 30" E. 200.00
ft. to the place of BEGINNING, and comtaining 1.466 acres,

TOGETHER WITH and SUBJECT TO all existing Reciprocal Eassments
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for ingress and egress and parking facilitiss to and from the
hereinabove dsscribed property:;

BERING the mmw to Grantors by Deed recordsd in
Desd Book 1554, page 1212, in the Clerk’'s Office of the Circuit
Court for the County of Roanoke, virginia.

Parcel No. 3:

BEGINNING at a point on ths north side of Cove Road (Va. Sec.
Rte. 116 ~ 80 tt. r/w) said point beaing corner to thes property
now or formerly Pittsburgh Testing Laboratory: themcs leaving
Cove Road, and with ths westerly proparty 1lines of Pittsburgh
Teating Laboratory, and William Kenney, N. 34 deg. 45' 50" E.
580.62 fest to a point; thence N. 41 deg. 35°* 10" W. 259.85 feat
to a point; thence N. 44 deg. 34' 05" E. 532.71 feat to a point;
thence N. 38 deg.48' 30" W. 638.86 fast to a point; thence 8. 55
deg. 04' 58" W. 465.37 feat to a point; thence 8. 51 deg. 50°
40" E. 296.36 fest to a point; thence 8. 38 deg. 08' 20" W.
648.09 fest to a point; thence S. 74 deg. 48° 40" E. 450.00 fest
to a point; thence 8. 22 deg. s1*' 20" W. 463.93 feat to a point
on the north side of Cove Road; thence with the same, 5. 74 deg.
48' 40" E. 168.47 fest to the place of BEGINNING, and containing
approximately 14.5 acres;

BEING the property conveysd to Grantors by Deed recorded in Deed
Book 1554, page 1215, in the Clerk's Office of the Circuit Court
for the County of Roancoke, Virginia.

Parcel No. 4:

BEGINNING at a point on the northwesterly side of Petars Creek
Road, N. W., (Virginia Sec. Route #117), said point being common
corner to property now or formerly . Li Draper and William
Xenney and being corner (5); thence with the northwesterly sids
of Peters Cresk Road, N. W., with a curved lins to ths left,
whose radius is 2334.83 fest, and whose chord bearing and
distance is 8. 43 deg. 05' 07" W. 52.60 feet, an axc distance of
52.60 fest to a point, cormer (1); thence leaving Peters Creek
Road, N. ¥W., and with a curved jine to the left, whosa radius|
is 22.49 fest, and whose chord bearing and distance is N. 0 deg.
28' 02" E. 33.44 fest. an arc distance of 36.63 fest to a point,
corner (2); thence N. 41 dag. 30° 20" W. 203.01 fset to a point
on tha line of property of Fralin & valdron, Inc. corner (3);
thence with the same M. 35 deg. 12' 10" E. 30.83 fest to a poin
on the lines with proparty of Draper, wi
sanms, 8. 41 deg. 30°* 20" E. 230.00 feet to corner (5) the pl
of BEGINNING, and containing 0.159 acre, and more fully shown
a plat showing P vy (0.159 AC.) being conveyed to Fralin
Waldron, Inc., by William Kennsy and Evelyn G. Xeoney, situa
along Peters Cresk Road, near Cove Road, prepared by Buford T
Lumsden & Associates, P.C., Enginssrs-Surveyors, dated

15, 1986, attachsd to and made a part of the hereinafte
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Id“ctib.d Deed;

BEING the property conveyed to Grantors by Dead racorded in Dead
Book 1554, page 1215, the Clerk's Office of the Circuit Court
for the County of Roanoks, Virginia.

Baxcel No, S5:

Lot 20, Block 23, according to Map of Saction No. 4, Montclair

Estates, which plat is recorded in Plat Book 7, page 10, in the

s:cr:'s Office of the Circuit Court for the County of Roanoks,
rginia.

|eazcer o, s:

PEGINNING at a point on tha northerly sidas of Peters Creek
Road, N.W. (Va. Rte. #117) said point baing 1,145 ft., more or
less north of Cove Road; thence leaving Peters Cresk Road N. 45
deg. 37' 00" W. 260.0 ft. to Point 2 as shown on survey dated
February 18, 196, sade by Buford T. Lumsden and Associates,
P.C., said point also being on the southerly boundary of Parcel
“3*  said point being THE ACTUAL PLACER OF BEGIMNING: thencs B.
44 deg. 23' 00" W. 125.00 feat to Point 3; thance N. 45 dag. 37'
00" W. 090.00 ££. to Point 4; thance 8. 44 deg. 23' 00" ¥. 73.40
ft. to Point 5; thence N. 37 deg. 02' 00" W, 139.45 ft. to Poin

6; thence N. 38 deg. 02° 00" W. 31.98 £t. to Point G6A; thence N.
44 deg. 23" 00" E. 301.30 £t. to Point BA; thence 8. 45 deg. 37'
00" E. 260.00 ft. to Point 8B; thence 8. 44 deg. 23° 00’ W.
125.00 fest to tha ACTUAL PLACE OF BEGINNING.

TOGRYMER with the right to use a 50 ft. roadway shown as
resarved in deed dated November 30, 1977 of record in the
Clerk's Office of ths Circuit Court for the County of Roanoke,
virginia, in Deed Book 1081, page 348, and on the plat attached
to deed dated Pebruary 21, 1986 of record in the aforesaid
Clark's Office in Desd Book 1232, page 1986, for access to thes
property conveyed.

BEING the same property conveysd to Grantors by Deed recorxrded in

Deesd Book 1554, page 1219, in the Clerk's Office of the Circuit
Court for the County of Roanoke, Virginia.

oF
. OF THE_CIRCUIT )

I THE CLERKS OrRiCuis /2 DAY OF.

LY ﬂgﬂm%mm ANNEXED §

IMPOSED UNDER SEC. 58

STEVEN A. MCGRAW, CLERK

\




B

U.U-liK 10 PA[‘:E 68

—
39

THIS AGREEMENT made this 3rd day of October , 1969,

by and between FRALIN & WALDRON, INC,, a Virginia corporation, herein-
after referred to as Fralln, and THE PURE OIL COMPANY, A DIVISION OF
UNION OIL COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA, a California corporation, hereinafter

referred to as Pure,

WITNESSETH THAT

WHEREAS Fralin owns and has title to a certaln tract of land wholly
situate in the City of Salem, Virginia, hereinafter referred to as Block A,
more particularly described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point of reverse curve on the northerly
line of Boulevard Roanoke, 55 feet from the centerline of
said Boulevard and 29, 46 feet casterly from the sub=
tangent interscction point at the northeasterly corner of
Hemlock Road and Boulevard Roanoke; thence with a
curved line to the right whose radius is 25, 00 and whose |
chord bearing and distance is N, 52° 53' 45" W, 38,12
feet, an arc distance of 43, 35 feet to a point of tangent on
the casterly line of Hemlock Road; thence with the same,
running parallel to and 30 fect distant from the centerline
of Hemlock Road N, 3° 13' W, 173,25 feet to a point at
the southwesterly corner of Lot 1, Block 8, Boulevard
Estates; thence with the southerly line of Block 8,
Boulevard Estates, a curved line whose radius is 1159, 26
fect and whose chord bearing and distance is N, 85° 21' 55"
E. 323,42 fcet, an arc distance of 319, 40 fcet to a point;
thence S, 86° 37' E, 160,19 fect to a point on a curve;
thence with a curve whose radius 474, 88 fect and whose
chord bearing and distance is N, 77° 14' E, 264.18 fcet,
an arc distance of 267, 70 fect to a point; thence N, 61°
05' E, 145,00 fect to a point on Cltadel Lane; thence
S. 28° 55" E, 175 fcet to a point on a curve; thence with
a curve whose radius is 25, 00 fect and whose chord
"bearing and distance is S, 16° 05' W, 35,36 feet, an arc
distance of 39,27 feet to a point; thence S, 61° 05' W,
120, 00 fect to a point on a curve; thence with a curve
whosc radius is 674, 88 fecot and whose chord bearing and
distance is S. 77° 14' W, 375, 44 foct, an arc distance of
380, 46 fect to a point; thence N, 86° 37' W, 160,19 feet
to a point on a curve; thence with a curve whose radius is
959, 26 fect and whose chord bearing and distance is
S. 85° 24' 15" W, 206,32 feet, an arc distance of 267,18
feet to a point on a curve being the point of BEGINNING;
and
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BEING a portion of the same property conveyed to Fralin
by Tom Stockton Fox, Special Commissioner, et al, by
deed dated September 7, 1965, of record in the Clerk's
Office of the Circuit Court of Roanoke County, Virginia,

in Deed Book 783, page 360; and

BEING Block A, Boulevard Estates, Salem, Virginia, as
shown on a plat thereof recorded in the aforesaid Clerk's
Office in Plat Book 6, page 52, and as also shown on a plat
made by David Dick and Harry A, Wall, Civil Engineers
and Surveyors, dated November I, 1969, and recorded
herewith,

WHEREAS, Pure leases a part of the above described tract owned by

Fralin, more particularly described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point of reverse curve on the northerly
line of Boulevard Roanoke, 55 feet from the centerline of
said Boulevard and 29, 46 feet casterly from the sub-
tangent intersection point at the northeasterly corner of
Hemlock Road and Boulevard — Roanoke; thence with a
curved line to the right whose radius of 25,00 and whose
chord bearing and distance is N, 52° 53' 45" W, 38,12
feet, an arc distance of 43,35 feet to a point of tangent on
the easterly line of Hemlock Road; thence with the same,
running parallel to and 30 feet distant from the centerline
of Hemlock Road N, 3° 13' W, 173,25 feet to a point at
the southwesterly corner of Lot 1, Block 8, Boulevard
Estates; thence with the rear line of Lots 1, 2, and 3,
with a curved line to the right whose radius is1159, 26
feet and whose chord bearing and distance is N. 82° 31'
55" E. 199,44 fcet, an arc distance of 199,68 feet to a
point; thence with a new division line through Block A

S 3° 13' E. 200,02 feet to a point on the northerly line of
Boulevard = Roanoke; thence with the same with a curved
line to the left whose radius is 959, 26 feet and whose
chord bearing and distance is S. 82° 31' 05" W, 170,31
feet, an arc distance of 170, 54 feet to the point of
BEGINNING; and

BEING the same property leased to Pure by Fralin by
lease dated August 31, 1966, a memorandum of which is
of record in the aforesaid Clerk's Office in Deed Book 818,
page 458; and

BEING the westerly part of Block A, Boulevard Estate,
Salem, Virginia, as shown on a plat thereof recorded in
the aforesaid Clerk's Office in Plat Book 6, page 52, and
as also shown on a plat made by David Dick and Harry A,
Wall, Civil Engineers and Surveyors, dated November 1,
1969, and recorded herewith,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten

($10.00) Dollars in hand paid each to the other, receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, and of the mutual covenants, agreements, conditions and

stipulations herein contained, it is mutually COVENANTED, STIPULATED and

-l
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AGREED by and between the parties hereto as follows:
|
FIRST: Fralin hereby does BARGAIN, SELL, QRANT and CONYEY

unto Pure, its successors and assigns, 2 non—exclusive perpetual easement ll

and right of way, running with the land, together with the full and {ree right

for them and their tenants, employees, roepresentatives, contractors, creditors,

licensces and invitees, in common with all others having the like right, at all

times hereafter, with or without automobile or other vehicles, or on foot, for

the purpose of ingress and egress to, from, and through Block A along and

over a strip of land located over the northerly portion of Block A and more

particularly described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the east side of Hemlock Road,

said point being N, 3° 13' W, 167,24 feet from the inter—
section of the north side of Boulevard Roanoke and the cast
side of Hemlock Road; thence with the cast side of Hemlock

' Road N. 3° 13' W, 25,33 feet to a point, said point being

S, 3* 13" E,. 10,14 feet from the southwest corner of Lot 1,
Block 8, Boulevard Estates; thence leaving Hemlock Road

and with four (4) lines through Block A, running parallel to
and 10 feet south of the southerly line of Block 8, Boulevard
Estates, as follows: with a curved line to the right having a
radius of 1149, 26 feot, a chord bearing and distance of N, 85°
27' E. 317.24 feet and an arc distance of 318. 26 feet to a point;
thence S. 86° 37' E, 160,19 fect to a point; thence with a
curved line to the left having a radius of 484,88 feet, a chord
bearing and distance of N, 77° 14' E, 269, 74 feet, an arc
distance of 273, 35 fcet to a point; thence N, 61°* 05' E,

145. 00 fcet to a point on the westerly side of Citadel Lane;
thence with same S, 28° 55' E, 25,00 feet to a point; thence
leaving Citadel Lane, and running four (4) lines through
Block A, Boulevard Estates as follows: S, 61° 05' W, 145,00
feet to a point; thence with a curved line to the right having a
radius of 509, 88 feet, a chord bearing and distance of S. 77°
14' W. 283,65 feet and an arc distance of 287, 44 feet to a
point; thence N, 86° 37" W. 160.19 feet to a point; thence with
a curved line to the left having a radius of 1124,26 feet, a
chord bearing and distance of S, 85° 20' 45" W, 314,38 feet,
an arc distance of 315,42 feet to the point of BEGINNING; and

e

BEING a 25-foot wide right of way easement running across
Block A, Boulevard Estates as shown on a plat made by

David Dick and Harry A, Wall, Civil Engineers, and Surveyors
dated November 1, 1969, and recorded herewith;

i

-3-

—
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BEING a portion of the same property conveyed to Fralin
by Tom Stockton Fox, Special Commissioner, et al, by

‘ deed dated Scptember 7, 1965, of record in the aforesaid
Clerk's Office in Deed Book 783, page 360,

SECOND: Pure hereby does join in this agreement to subordinate '

its leasehold interest in the westerly portion of Block A as described above to
the easement granted and described above,
THIRD: It is further understood and agreed by and between the

|
'a
: parties hereto that the casement granted herein is to be held by the respective
I

parties, their successors and assigns, as appurtenant to the land owned and

] leased by said respective parties. V
' FOURTH: It is further understood and agreed by and between the

parties hereto that no buildings, fences or barriers of like nature will be

constructed or placed over the easement hercin granted which in any way
would obstruct the full use and enjoyment of said easements.

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have hereunto set their

hands and seals,

g, FRALIN & WALDRON, INC,
MMa \.1 nl“i .‘JV/;':

THE PURE OIL COMPANY, A y
DIVISION OF UNION OIL COMPANY :
OF CALIFORNIA

By

Vice President
UNION OIL COMPANY OF C
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| STATE OF VIRGINIA )
|

i Notary Public
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) To=wlt:
‘\l (’J‘h-u'ﬂ’, Of a~(\w-d¢‘¢,4)

l' I, the undersigned Notary Public in and for the jurisdiction

\ aforenid do hereby c‘%v that pﬂ Lt /7\/ /t)m’ﬂ(/}py_, andj[. b pee

] %H"c_ P ' :)l(.ara_l('/t--¢-l" and g e {0 A,.,], v

” respectively, of Fralin & Waldron, Inc,, whose names are signed to the

:; foregoing agreement dated (Jpe. 5 )97/7 , have personally acknowledged

|
! the same before me in my jurisdiction aforesaid.

It

:]r Given under my hand this f‘/;ﬁ’, RACTA LY ofﬁtnz-m szt/ , 1969,
lr 14

|

|

|

|

(‘ﬂ: /Z_n_q ﬁﬂ.._,-

|| My commission expires:

!Q/Ezuualt;/; /o, /(/‘7\5

! /0& o o \\9[" Loyt )

) To=wit:

- )
Cocnte ot |

1, the undersigned Notary Public in and for the jurisdiction afore-

said, hereby certify that W. E BOLSINGER and Roy Bryntesen ,

| VICE PRESIDENT and ASSISTANT SECRETARY , respectively of

~FhePure-Ott-Gompanyr—A-Divistore! Union Oil Company of California, whose
O 3 545
names as such are signed to the foregoing agreement dated . D) /? !

have personally acknowledged the same before me in my jurisdiction aforesaid.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 10 day of

1/‘)1' s [E(L—-' , 1969,

NLLtler /)

/ Notary Public

My commiuion expires:

/
7 / :) )

Smc Tax s A 5™ In the Clerk's Office of the Clreult Court for the Cltyl

City Tax et O 3~ Of Salem, Va,, this_J 2. day of F -, 19 'l'
| Trans.fer Fee s ~ this Instrument was prescented, with the Cerﬂﬂcate o

Clerk's Fee $_ZL3d Q Acknowledgement thereto annexed, Toxes and Fee

Plats $ L. A Q Paid as shqwn and admitted to Record at 3 /J

Add,St, Tax58-54(b) $ o'clock M.

Local 58-54 (b) $ -

Local 58.54 (ty §——— Teste: , Gler

Total 6 é_a Bym e E, , Deputy Cler

—— b —— i it ,____L“




) . .-

3
3
P W BLecK &
2 b ’ | ]
mm 13 | 2 P
N T ) u
I I O DR L R e S LA LA , *
£ h < — | Nl.)\.ﬁhn"ﬂ.ﬁ. LS — — ’ |
ol 373 [y | I 2714 E- :
1 ey S MY VS At Lerfeane |~ -
ek e it /ol vl
s Fr_gnatie L b = === === ~ 5
i - potorea o e——ton _.
. s 3754 21124206 — -9 = g N .
KM Mtum.umnn»o&*.&. m _ NEe 37,y 25 R/GHT-0L WD i
i v ES TS 3 h
Q | .
¢ W2 J hQNN »
= 3 . Lo7 ! —»\h\\\.»\ﬁ\\\— EtLocK ..
(] rm % Pure Oi? Serv .u.\.u.— sJeas _— A
-~ H _ !
— IJ(\I\\ _r _
' m . f.O- 4 . —0-
o<
K3
e A PLE O
\\ Tm | o . ]
f oA TN L SN R WAL ODKON, Ve :
s f.. SWowNG 25 RraNT-o5 w iy EVIEMENT THEV
Y . TLOn A BOLLEVARD LSJATES
MoV [, 19569 ! -
 EE Ry CEXTIEY JHAT A ‘ cALEN? ViR A,
THIS Ay 1T CORREST: ’ i Gy AR VA & JARPKYy A. NS
, k Y. - . T Covie ENSACECS S SuAVYE)O€S
\\Q&AL_NU " e = 7 OHTE I NV 1,1 2% e dl E ) 1OO"
CERS ANAR. 8 SRV = ! W{\ .U\\\K.f i
JSes de33 \



ot 10 e 74

a6
TIIS DCID made and entered into this the 28th day of October, 1969

by and botween FRALIN § WALDRON, INC., party of the first part, and TIE souni-
LAND CORPORATION, a Texas Comporation, party of tho sccond part,

s WITNESSETH:

TIAT FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Thirty-one Thousand
Five Ihndred and 007100 Dollars ($31,500,00) cash in hand pald by the party
of the second part to the party of the first part, the receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, the party of the first part does hercby grant, bargain,
scll mlld convey, with General Warranty of Title and with English covcnants
of title, unto The Southland Corporation, its successors or assigns forever,
all-of the following lot or parcel of land situated in the City of Salem,

State of Virpinia and described as follows, to-wit:

STARTING at a point of reverse curve on the northerly
line of Boulevard Roanoke, 55 fect from the center
linc of said Poulevard and 29,46 fcet easterly from
the sub-tangent interscction point at the northeasterly
comer of licmlock Road and Poulevard - Roanoke; thence
with a curved linc to the right, whose radius is
959,25 fcet, and whose chord bearing and distance
is N. 82° 31' 05" k., 170,31 feet, and arc distance
of 170.54 fcet to the ACTUAL PLACE OF BEGIMNING;
thence continuing with the northerly line of Doulevard -
Roanoke, and with a curved line to the right, whose
radius is 959.20 fc,'c:tr and whose chord beering and
distance is S. 89° 30' 10" L, 90,60 feet, and arc
distance of 90.64 feet to a point; thence still with
Poulevard - Roanokec, S, 80° 37' E. 3,02 fcet to a
point; thence leaving Boulevard - Roanoke, and with
a ncw line throuph Block "A', according to Map of
Boulevard lstates, N, 3° 13' W, 201,19 fcct to a
point; thence with a curved line to the left, whose
radius is 1159.26 fcet, and whose chord bearing and
distance is S. 89° 56' 30" W, 100,15 fcet, an arc
distance of 100,16 fcet to a point; thence S. 3°
13" E, 200,02 feet to the ACIUAL PLACE OF BLGINNIMNG,
and being a portion of [lock "A", according to the
Map of Boulevard Estates, which map is rccorded in
Plat Book 6, page 57,, in the Clcrﬁ's Office of the
4 Circuit Court for the County of Roanoke, Virpinia,
and more particularly shown on Plat showing Property
of Fralin § kaldron, Inc., Lots 1 and 2, Block "A",
Boulevard Estates, made by David Dick and llarry A.
Wall, C, k. § S,, dated September 11, 1969, attached
hercto and made a part hercof, said property being
shown as Lot 2 thercon,

T S

e ey i .
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BEING a part of the same property conveyed to the
party of the first part by Deed from Tom Stockton
Fox, Special Commissioner and Exccutor under Will
of Julia H. Lloyd, et als, dated September 7, 1965,
and recorded in Deed Book 783, page 360, in the
Clerk's Office of the Circuit Court for the County
of Roanoke, Virginia.

This Deed is made subject to
the rear of the property, the
is a public utility eascment

a 25 ft. casement across
northern 6 ft. of which

This Deed is made subject to all easements, restrictions and con-
ditions of record affecting the hereinabove described property.

The party of the first part does hereby agree to restrict any other
property owned by it within a radius of one-half mile of the property herein-

above described against the use of any other convenience food store within a

FRALIN § WALDRON, INC.
By:

s
esident

—_—

[
=
—
-3

I, @Ccy ,-/ 9‘1/”‘4‘""""/ , a8 Notary Public in and for
the City and State aforesaid do hereby certify that Elbert H. Waldron and

Horace G, Fralin, President and Secretary respectively of Fralin & Waldron,
Inc,, ‘whose names are signed to the foregoing Deed bearing date of October
28, 1969, have each this day perscnally appeared before me in my City and
State aforesaid and acknowledged the same. ‘
| Given under my hand this the G asy of &WN// , 1970.
l{-"_": My commission expires: IN#rel 34 1970,

¢

Rl f, Dprcarnt

L v

Z e |

] Notary PWbLa¢

State Tox
City Tax

$_4 7.2 57In the Clork's Office of the Circuit fourt for the City
Trenster Feo " :

3.7\ of Salem, Va., this_/ 2 day.of ,19.70
L T this instrument was presented, with the Cortificate of
$ Acknowledgement thercto annexed, Taxes and Fees

Clerk’'s Fen
Plats Paid as shown and admitted to Record at 3. 2 O
3 Mn

g

£ .1
e

&
Add, St.Tax58-54(b) § + 2.3 "0'clack
Pl ,;ﬁ T G 5.2%, clrk
Total ' mwm = P tx/, Deputy Clerk

|
|

{

1

"
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THIS DEED made and entered into this the 24th day of April, 1984,

byalﬂbemmmamnmu, INC., a Virginia Corporation, party

ofunfimtputmmmmmmmm, INC., party of the
second part.

tWITNESSETH ;

THAT FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten and 00/100 Dollars

($10.00) caahinhmﬂpaidbythepartyofthesecmdparttotheparty
of the first part, and other gocd and valuable consideration, the receipt
|| of which is hereby acknowledged, the party of the first part does hereby
|| grant, bargain, sell and convey, with General Warranty of Title and with
English Covenants of Title, unto HONEYTREE CHILD CARE CENTER, INC., its

|
|
l Successors or assigns, all of the following lot or parcel of land situated
IF in the City of Salem, State of Virginia, and described as follows, to-

wit:

v/

| BEGINNING at a point on the northerly side of Boulevard
| Roancke, said point being 55 ft. north of the centerline
i of said Boulevard Roancke, and being the southeasterly
I corner of property now or formerly owned by Richard K.
Ridenhour (Deed Bock 76 at Page 570), thence with the
easterly line of said Ridenhour proeprty, N. 3° 13' Ww.
| 201.19 ft. to an iron pin set on the rear line of
Lot 4, Block 8, Boulevard Estates; thence with the southerly
line of part of said Lot 4, and part of Lot 5, Block 8,
Boulevard Estates, and with a curve to the right whose
radius is 1159.26 ft and whose chord bearing and distance
is S. 87° 06' E. 19.56 ft., an arc distance of 19.56 ft. to
a point; thence with the southerly line of part of said Lot
5, and part of Lot 6, Block 8, Boulevard Estates, S. 86° 37'
E. 81.09 ft. to an iron pin set; thence with a new line
through Block "A", Boulevard Estates, S. 3° 13' E. 201.36 ft.
to an iron pin set on the northerly side of Boulevard Roanake;
’ thence with the northerly side of Boulevard Roancke, N, 86°
37' W. 100.67 ft. to an iron pin set, the PLACE OF BEGINNING,
! and being New Lot 3, containing 0.462 acres, Block "A", Map
of Boulevard Estates as shown on Survey for Fralin & Waldron,
Inc., dated April 5, 1984, made by Jack G. Bess, Certified Land
Surveyor, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part
hereof; and

BEING a part of the same property conveyed unto Fralin & Waldron,
Inc., by Deed dated September 7, 1965 from Tem Stockton Fox,
Special Commissioner and Executor under Will of Julia H. Lloyd,

Law orricas and recorded in the Clerk's Office of the Circuit Court for the
JOLLY, PLACE, County of Roancke, Virginia in Deed Book 783 at Page 360

FRALIN a PRILLAMAN, P.G
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This Deed is made subject to all easements, restrictions and con-
ditions of record affecting the hereinabove described property.

!
] WITNESS the following signature:

W“’//ﬁw

[ —3be President

| STATE OF VIRGINIA )
' ) TO WIT:
CITY OF ROANOKE )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 7

day of /)]sy '1934b¥_‘911m4,_w '
=

Vice President of Fralin & Waldron, Inc., a Virginia Corporation, on behalf

| of said Corporation.

sy,
Iy

S D
BN el MY 1‘0 )
oty W 5 i
i iQ !‘;0? N NMtary Public
&3 4 i E :
3 4, my cfmission expires: Dby 6 49)7
\".'-, .‘::"llgﬁ"“- .'I“ e

- Ll R .
’-:;. iR Yy P ‘u‘
”’Hmu TS

| state Tax

$ 4 In the Clerk's Office of the Circuit Court for the City
. City Tax $ of Salem, Va,, this_ S day ot Y44 1984
| Transler Fee $ this instrument was presented, with the Certificale
il Clerk's Fee $ of acknowled en|1ent thereto annexed and admitted
|| Plats $__2./y) ‘torecord at_zl._»ﬂﬂ_o'clock_.Q_M.l hereby certify
I Add. St Tax 58-54.1 $ i that the tax imposed under Sec. 58-54.1 in the
!,I Lot;al 58.54.1 : Sﬁ amount of $AR.9( has been paid to this office.
| Local 56541  § Teste:_JAMES F, TOREY , Clerk

Total $

010 BYMW_. Deputy Clerk

LAW OFricES
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THIS DEED made and entered into this the 28th day of June,
1985, by and between FRALIN & WALDRON, INC, party of the first
part, and RICHARD D. ELLIS, as his sole and separate equitable
estate, party of the second part.

WITNESSETH

THAT FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten and 00/100
Dollars ($10.00) cash in hand paid by the party of the second
part to the party of the first part, and other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and
in further consideration of the sum of $20,000.00, evidenced by
one interest bearing negotiable note in the amount of $20,000.00,
executed by the party of the second part, and payable to the
party of the first part, and secured by a deferred purchase money
deed of frust on the hereinafter described property, the party of
the first part does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey, with
General Warranty and English Covenants of Title, unto Richard D.
Ellis, as his sole and separate equitable estate as recognized by
the 1950 Code of Virginia, as amended, all of the following lot
or parcel of land situated in the City of Salem, State of
Virginia, and described as follows, to-wit:

/STARTING at the point of intersection of the north line

of Boulevard Roanoke and the east line of Hemlock Road;

thence along the north 1line of Boulevard Roanoke,

400.93 feet to the ACTUAL PLACE OF BEGINNING; thence

leaving the north line of Boulevard Roanoke and with

the Division between New Lots 3 & 4, Block "A", of

Boulevard Estates, N. 3° 13' W. 201.36 feet to a point

in the south line of Lot 6, Block 8, Map of Boulevard
Estates; thence with said line, S. 86° 37' E. 79.04

F— I N,
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feet to a point of a curve to the left, whose arc
distance is 15.51 feet, and radius is 474.88 feet and
chord bearing is S. 87° 33' 08" E. 15.51 feet to a
point the new division line between New Lots 4 & 5;
thehce with said line, S. 6° 32' 34" E. 201.42 feet to
a point on the north line of Boulevard Roanoke; thence
with said line and a curve to the right whose arc
distance is 50.27 feet, and radius is 674.88 feet, and
chord bearing is N. 88° 45' 02" W. 50.26 feet to a
point of tangent; thence N. 86° 37' W. 55.90 feet to
the ACTUAL PLACE OF BEGINNING, and containing 0.4609
acres, as shown on a Survey by Jack G. Bess, C. L. S.,
dated June 28, 1985, attached hereto and made a part
hereof; and

BEING a part of the same property conveyed to Fralin &
waldron, Inc., by Deed from Tom Stockton Fox, Special
Commissioner and Executor under Will of Julia H. Lloyd,

dated September 7, 1965, and recorded in Deed Book 783,

page 360, in the Clerk's Office of the Circuit Court

for the County of Roanoke, Virginia.

This Deed is made subject to all easements, restrictions,
and conditions of record affecting the hereinabove described
property.

It is further distinctly understood and agreed that the
conveyance of the interest in the above described property to
Richard D. Ellis is made to him as his sole and separate
equitable estate, free from the debts and controls of marital
rights, including dower of his present wife, or any future wife,
that he may encumber his interest in said property or convey the
same by his sole act without the union of said wife or any future
wife in any conveyance which he may make with reference thereto,

and that he in all respects shall hold and dispose of same just

as though he homo sole.

e
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WITNESS the following signature:

FRAL WALDRON, INC.

o\ . o

Title Vice President

STATE OF VIRGINIA )

) TO WIT:
CITY OF ROANOKE )

The foregoing pinstrument- was ackno ledged before me this

» 1985, by (lmes ﬂ l.)\mms '
oee President of Fralin & Waldron, Inc., a Virgifiia,,

etV
Corporation, on behalf of said corporation. i A8 /78

.
o
S

day of

) *
-: ,‘-'

0
L
-

'si -(E

W L

AT

) Notary Public <5

i
Mg an

My commission expires:

State Tax $_2£.29_ |n the Clerk's Office of the Circuit Court for the Ci
City Tax S /.00  of Salem, Va,, this_/Z____day o%‘. 19
Transfer Fee $_/.20  this instrument was presented, with fhe Certificate
Clerk's Fee SJ%L of acknowledgement thereto annexed and admitted
Plats $_2-£0 _ torecord at #:/& _o'clock_M.| hereby certify

Add. St Tax 58.1-802 $_/2.£2  that the tax imposed under Sec. 58.1-802 in the
Local 58.1-802  $_/2.20  amount of $2 ¥ as bee:ggj this office.
Local 58.1-802 Teste: (= Clerk

s
Total SZJJZ By. eputy Clerk
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THIS DEED made and entered into this the 2nd day of March,

1987, by and between FRALIN & WALDRON, INC., a Virginia

Corporation, party of.the first part, and Richard D. ELLIS, as
his sole and separate equitable estate, party of the second part,
WITNESSETH

THAT FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten and 00/100
Dollars ($10.00) cash in hand paid by the party of the second
part to the party of the first part, and other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the
party of the first part does hereby grant, bargain, sell and
convey, with General Warranty and English Covenants of Title,
unto Richard D. Ellis, as his sole and separate equitable estate
as recognized by the 1950 Code of Virginia, as amended, all of

the following lot or parcel of land situated in the City of

Salem, State of Virginia, and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an old iron pin on the north line of
Boulevard Roanoke at the southeast corner of New Lot 4
conveyed to the party of the second part by Deed from
Fralin & Waldron, Inc., dated June 28, 1985; thence
with the division line between New Lot 4 and New Lot 5,
N. 6° 32' 34" W, 201.42 feet to an old iron pin on the
south line of Lot 7, Block 8, Boulevard Estates (P. B.
6, page 52); thence with same and with Lot 8 in part,
and a curved line to the left, an arc distance of 94.56
feet to an iron pin set; thence with a new line through
property of Fralin & Waldron, Inc., S. 9° 53' 50" E.
200.00 feet to an iron pin set on the north line of
Boulevard Roanoke; thence with the same and with a
curved line to the right, whose radius is 674.88 feet,
and whose chord bearing and distance is S. 84° 36' 33"
W. 106.05 feet, an arc distance of 106.16 feet to the
place of BEGINNING, and being New Lot 5, containing
0.46079 acre, and more fully shown on Survey by Jack G.
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Bess, C. L. S., dated December 29, 1986, attached
hereto and made a part hereof; and

BEING a part of the same property conveyed to the party
of the first part by Deed from Tom Stockton Fox,
Special Commissioner and Executor under Will of Julia H
Lloyd, dated September 7, 1965, and recorded in Deed
Book 783, pPage 360, in the Clerk's Office of the
Circuit Court for the County of Roanoke, Virginia.

This Deed is made subject to all easements, restrictions,

and conditions of record affecting the hereinabove described

|property.

It is further distinctly understood and agreed that the

conveyance of the interest in the above described property is

made to Richard D. Ellis as his sole and separate equitable

estate, free from the debts and controls of marital rights,

including dower of his present wife, or any future wifé, that he
may encumber his interest in said property or convey the same by
his sole act without the union of said wife or any future wife in
any conveyance which he'may make with reference thereto, and that
he in all respects shall hold and dispose of same just as though
he homo sole.

WITNESS the following signature:

& WALDRON, INC,

o,

Title: %Zd %CS'.

By




The foregoing

STATE OF VIRGINIA )

) TO WIT:

CITY/COUNTY OF ROANOKE )

instrument was acknowledged before me this

S aay of %& , 1987, by %Mﬁ%—‘w

as 7]/(.40. -~ President of Fralin /Waldron, Inc., a Virginia

\\‘\ y q ‘J. N l"l, -
‘.@\; el
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State Tax V¥
City Tax ’
Transfer Fee
Clark’s Fee
Plats .
Add. St. Tax 58.1-802
Local 58.1-802
Local 58.1-802
Total
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corporation, on behalf of said corporation.

$.37(5 In the Clerk's Office of the Circuit Court for the City
$_/P255  of Salem, Va., this day ohTine, 1957
$__/ (OO this instrument was presented, with the Certificate
$_LXX) of acknowledgement thereto arinexed and admitted
$_____ torecord aL‘iﬂ_ﬁ_o'cloc M. hereby certify
$_/. 974 _ that the tax imposed under Sec. 58.1-802 in the

$_/249  amount of &iﬁ&? id to this office.
Teste: / ?Pmﬁd_ Clerk
N A02N /N LD te

S
$_S70 By. 2 , Deputy Clerk
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THIS DEED made and entered into on May 21, 1991, by and

‘between. FRALIN & WALDRON, INC., a vVirginia corporation,

(hereinafter “Grantor"), and Richard Davis Elii§ Sr, as his

. sole and separate equltable estate (hereinafter "Grantee®) .

- WITNESSETH -

THAT FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of Ten'bollars cash

* -in hand paid by the Grantee to the. Grantor, and other good and

vaiuable consideration,. the receipt of‘,which» is hereby

_acknowledged, the Grantor does hereby grant, bargaln, sell and -

- convey, w;th General Warranty and English Covenants of Title,

unto the Grantee, as his- sole and separate equitable estate as

~recognlzed by the 1950 cCode of'virQinia, as ‘amended, all of the
wfollow1ng 1ot or parcel ‘of 1and situated in the City of Salem,

- State of Virginia, and described as follows:

JVEEW LOT 6 (0.45%97 AC.) as shown on Plat showing
- property to be conveyed to Rlchard Davis Ellis, sr.,

- being part of original Block “A, Boulevard Estates
{Roancke County Plat Book 6, page 52), dated. May 2,
1991, . prepared by Lumsden & Associates, P. c.,

. Englneers Surveyors-Planners a copy of which is .-
. attached hereto and made a part hereof; and -

“BEING a pPart of the same property conveyed unto the
Grantor herein by deed of record in the Clerk's Office
"of the Circuit Court of Roanoke County, Virginia, in
" Deed Book 783, page 360. .

Thls Deed 1s made subject to a11 easements, restrictions,

.. and condltlons of record affecting the hereinabove—described

property._‘ T T _'v e

i

D e o F——

* v o rin

e
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It is expressly understood and agreed that the conveyance N

- )

LT PR S E 2

of the interest in the above-described property to the Grantee

is made to him as hls sole and separate equltable estate, free

from the debts and controls of marltal rlghts, 1nc1ud1ng dower”-

of any/present wife, or any future Wife; that he may encumber.

his interest in saia property or convey'the same by his scole

act without the union of any wife or any future wife in any:'

conveyance which he may make wlth reference thereto, and that_

he in all respects shall hold and dlspose of same just as though

he Were a homme sole.

WITNESS the followlng 51gnature and seal.

FRALIN & WALDROH. INC.
'n1a corporatlon

By sere . ce, 24 (SEAL)}

STATE OF VIRGINI S
o . . )
CITY[COUNTY OF )

DY ce )

ee
corporation, on behalf of the‘D orporatlon.

My commlssion expires

L

Q&i’d& 0. Wheeti

Notary Public

/%}5,4@%3. s _(TITLE)

The foregoing instrument was ac nowledged before me on-

(title) ‘of FRALIN & _WALDRON, -INC.,.a Vvirginia'

loten 20 Man, T

4
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L WT B puock § | BOwEVARD E5TATES PB.G PG 52
TAX*275-3.1 AR
MABRGARET B. STRINGER

_ LOT @ TAX*225-3-2
. . ' _ ANN ©. BURCH , D.B.19Z PG, 416
o 2.B. 32 PG. 103 -

: EXISTING NT
- 12¢ PUBLIC UTICITY EASEME
— =@
~,. NEW 14'6AN. 65wez & DRAINAGE
EASEMENT HEREBY NENRILATER
e [— RY CO! S
ORIGIN OF COORDINATES ASSUMED]|
] ‘[_CORNER | NORTHING | EASTING
1 839.372' | 1,257.480°
Mow et v § | 20038t | 1nigeeze:
" @.4597 AL 4 1,027.461' ) 17189.479"
: TOTAL AREA = 0.4597 AC.
=
g
= -~ .
o TAX “ 225-3-6
=~ 1.071 Ac.
1 REMAINING EART OF
TAX“ 224-4-17 & s BLOCK "A” ,
RILHARD. . ELLIS S PBOULEVARD ESTATES
7iB.128 6213 A PROPERTY OF
T FRALIN a. WALDRON, /NG,
. , i ROKE. Co. 2.5, 783 PG, 960
\'\@J ' _ Jz@———’fo’ﬁ' 7
1 i " Mk x_/ﬁaﬂgaer. LANE
N . ’_BOULEVAZD 85 RIW ROANOKE
R - CURVE DATA . ﬂ )
CURVE. ANGLE | RADIUS ARC TAN CHORD | CH. BEARING
- €C-1 ] 9°58'45" | 674.887 | 117.54" [ 58.92' |117.40' | S 75°06"48" W|
. C-2 | 9°58'45" | 474.88" | 82.71* |41.46' | 82.61' | N 75°06'49" E
NOTES: - ° - ' APPROVED:
1) 'THIS PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED WITHIN :
THE LIMITS OF A~100 YEAR FLOOD BOUNDARY
AS DESIGNATED BY FEMA

. THIS OPINION IS
BASED ON AN INSPECTION OF THE FLOOD
INSURANCE RATE MAP AND HAS NOT BEEN
VERIFIED -BY ACTUAL FIELD ELEVATIONS.
2) 3

S /6 S
ITY ENGINEER, DATE -
) CITY OF SALEM - )
THIS PLAT WAS PREPARED WITHOUT THE :
BENE;}I{T Rgl-‘ Hivcumézszgr CTIILE REPOSTNOT d Yléd 5~ 16-91
AND THE EX UMBRANCE
“SHo EEEON . _ EXECUTIVE SECRETARY DATE
SHOWN HEREON. : - PLANNING comuss:on' .
: : ’ PLAT. SHOWING
NEW LOT 6 (0.4597 AC.)
TO BE CONVEYED TO -
RICHARD DAVIS ELLIS, SR
. . BY .
FRALIN & NALDRON. INC.
BEING PART OF ORIGINAL BLOCK "A",
BOULEVARD ESTATES (RKE. CO. P.B. 6, PAGE 52)
_ SALEM, VIRGINIA
’ sca'LE: 1" = 40°* DATE: 2 MAY 1991
- LUMSDEN ASSOCIATES, P. C.
- ENGINEERS-SURVEYORS-PLANNERS
' ROANOKE, VIRGINIA
i : . COMM. Q- 163
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SHE>-
: THIS DEED, made and entered into thia the. 7'“'“
of Septenber, 1965, by and betnon TOH STOGKTOH POX, Special ‘
Commissiqner, as hereina.fter set .f.orth, and Exeontor un.der the* ¢
will o;’ Julis H. Lloyd, deceaged, pn'ty of ‘the first pu*t:,
DEAY §, LLOYD and DOLORES\E. Lx.on, hiewii’e, parties of-the
second part, and ' FRALIN & HALDB.ON, INCO:B.‘POB.ATED, a8 corporation  *

1
organized and exiating the laws of the commualth of

Virginia, pgrty of the p{.r’t.
[ .
THAT, WHEREAS, by the various hereinﬁter mentioned deeds
there were conveyed to J. Levis Lloyd and\to ‘J+ Lewis Lloyd and
Julia H., Lloyd, as" h.nsband and wife, tenants by the entireties R
various tracts of* land, now lying partially in the Town of Salem
" and partially in the County of Roanoke, State of \Tirginia, on
\northerly gide of the Bouleve.rd Boanoke and the easterly e:l.de
" Hemlock Road, State Secondary Eighvay No. 767,
WHEREAS, the sald J. Lewis Lloyd died intestate on July
1, 1959, and the titles to the lande eo owned by him in.dlvid I
descended to Jack C.. Lloyd, :anompetent, and Dean 8, Lloyd, (his
sons and sole heirs at lav,a.nd_ N ? o 7
‘WHEREAS, by reason of the death o.f J. Lewis Lloyd, the
. titles Yo the lands s0 omed by h:Lm and Julia H. Lloyd as tenante
by the entireties descended to Jul:l.a H. Lloyd as survivor; and
HH.‘ERBAS, the said Jnlia H. Ialoyd depa.rted this life
testate on January 22, 1964, and’ by her will, probated in the
Circuit Court Clerk's Office.o?f Roanoke County, Virginia on Jan-
uary 30, 1964, she authorized and ‘em] _
therein appomteQBxemtor, %o sell and’ onvey any pu'b or all
of her eetate, both real and pereonal, upon mtem and con-
vditione as. he, in h.ie sole diecretion, might deen\beet in order

. to carry out the provisions of l{;pr'ea.id vill, fjﬂﬁing and granting
- . I 1 ) ) .

130
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unto the said Executor full power and authority to‘gfna.ka convey- -
ances and transfers of any and a.'L'L' port'iona of her estate, and A
directed that no purchaser from lwr said kecutor should be re-
quired to see to the applica.tion of the purchase money, and
WHEREAS, in order to - carry out the provisions of the sa.id
last will and testament, sale of that portion of the lands of .
- Julia H. Lloyd included :Ln the hereinafter described property
was made by aaid Executor, together with the remdﬁﬁ.ug portion:
of the hereinafter described lands. by the parties of the second
Qpar,t hereto, and by Dean S. ALl_oyd as B.eéeiver-(:omﬁittee for Jack
C. Lloyd, incompetent, unto %he ‘party of the third part hereto;
and . N )
. WHEREAS, by decree” entered ‘on Septemher / * AN 1965,
it was decreed and ordered by the Gircuit Court of Roanoke '
County, Virginia, in a certain cauae tharein pending on the o
chancery side of the said Court under the style of .Lom Stockton
Fox, Executor under the will of Julia E. Lloyd, deceased, et al,
vs, Jack C. Lloyd mcompetent, et a.‘L( that Tom Stockton Fox,
who was thereby appointed Special Commiasioner for that purpose,
upon the payment to him by the party of the third part hereto of
the sum of $85,408. 40 should convey on behalf o:t‘ Jack C. Lloyd
incompetent, and ag Executor under the will of Julia H. Lloyd
deceased, %gether with the parties of tha second part hereto,
unto the party of the third pa.rt hereto the hareina.fter deecri‘ztaedr
* property; and ) . ) .
VEEREAS, the said. party of the third part hererto has
paid sald sum of 885 408, 40 unto- the pa.rty of the i’irs’c part
"heretoénd : T LT
vIHEREAS the said Special Comiasioner has executed the
bond required of him by the said decree, and all the terms, re-

5

quirements a.nd conditions of the said decre_e have been fulfilled,
B ; 7 A

H
5

T8
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; .
@ -and, in a.ccordance with the directions 80 contad.ued :Ln the. said
decree, this deed is executed., ; o . ‘ y
NOW, THERRFORE, that for and in consideration of the sun T
of Bighty-Rive Thousand, Four Hundred Eight Dollars and Forty * '
Tents ($85,408.40), cash in hand’ paid by the par‘l:y of, the third ¢
part hereto unto the party of the tirst part ﬁereto, the receipt _

- whereof is hereby ackn.ovledged, the said pa.rties of the first, ) - 7 N :
and second pa.rt do hereby ba.rgai.n and sell, grant and convey, .
the party of the first part with special varranty of title, and * : oA
the parties of the second part with general warranty of title B
as to the mdivided one-half intereat of Dean 8. Lloyd in and -

13

to the westerly 17 98 acre portion of the hereina.fter conveyed
proper‘ay, unto the party of the third part hereto, ‘its successors
and assigns forever, aSLl that certain tract or parcel of 1am1
lymga.ndbeingpartlyinthe Tomofsmmandpar‘blymthe,

" County of Roanoke, State of Virginia, aud more pmimnﬁrly

e

bounded and dehcribed as fouon'
Beg:l.nnine at an iron p:Ln at the po:Lnt of mtersection

at the noiftherly 11119 “of Boulevard Roanokeja_nd the easterly side
of Hemlock Road (State ﬁ;conduy Rdute No. 767); thente with the

easterly side of Hemlock Road, N, 03° 13' V. B79.66 feet to a
point on the same at an iron p:.n, thencé /continuing with the same,
N, 02° 55' W. 485 89 feet to.an iron pin\on the sama at the uﬂ:er- g
section of the same - with the corporate line \%Ke“wan of- Salem;
thence continuing with ‘the said ea&terly s8ide of Hemlock Road N, |
030 37 "W, 153 feet to a point on the same; thence leaving said
'easterly side of Hémlogk Road, 8. 83° 05 E. 212 Tfeet to a point
thence S. 60° 14+ E,- 612.37 feet to a poiﬁt,, thence N, 86° 47! E.
201.91 feet to a point; ‘bhence 3. 03¢ 59° 30" B. 103. 45 feet to

a po:Lnt thence S. 74° 04! E. 177.60 Peet to a point at & wooden
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090 38' E. 144 87 feet to a point a'f an iron pin; thence S. 04°

50" V.. 445 28 feet to an iron pin on the northerly agide of Boule—
vard Roanoy thence vith the same, S. 61° 05’ w. 722, 86 feot to
an iron pin o.n the same; thence the three following courses, con-

tinying with the northerly side of the Boulevard Roancke, “with a

© curve to the right, whose ra.dius is 699 88 £eet whose chord iek R

5. 770 14 ¥, 389.34 feet, an arc distance of 39. 55 feet, to xﬁ
iron’ pPin on the north side of a ‘concrete monument ; . thence N. 8160
37" W. 160.19 feet to an iron pin by a concrete monument; thena‘
with a curve to the ie:t, whose radius 18 934.26 feet, "whoselﬂ_/ =
chord isi S. 84° 12' 50" W. 297,78 féet, an arc distance bf}599.06 "
feet, to the point of beginning, and containing 38.822 acres, by .

. : . §
““plat prepared by David Dick and Harry A, Wall, Civil Engineers

and Surveyors, dated October 7, 1964, revised June 22, 1965, a

copy mwmmimmmd—mmmm and be:.ng

portions of propertles conveyed to J, Lewis Lloyd, who died
mtestate July l,, 1959, survived by Jack_C. Lloyd mcompeten‘t

" and Dean S, Lloyd, his sons and heirs at law, by the followmg

deeds: M

(1) John L. Walker, Special Commisaioﬁer, by deed recorded”

in Deed nook 324, Page 7; 107.06 acres;

(2) “E. 4. Rhoades, Jr., Deed Book ‘356, Page 230, 4.28 »’]
acres; ’ o : /‘,
and by all or portlons of properties conveyed to J. Lewis /(

Lloyd and -Julia H. Lloyd, husband and wife, tena.nts by the ent:.r)é-.

ties or surv:wor, the sald Jul:La H. Lloyd havmiéurvived dJ. L}e&rm«\_

Lloyd; by the followmg deeds e 4
(1). E. 4, Rhoades, Jr., Deed Book 444, Page 110, 5. 72 acres.
(2) J. R Ford, Prustee, Deed Book 349,:Page 81, 16.89




. acres.
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(3) B A Hnosdes, 3r., Deed Book 480, Page 323, 13.06
(4) B. A, Bhoades, Jr., Deed Book 480, Page 323, 7.10

-

(5) George B. Stalnaker, Deed Book 513,"Page 149, 2.542

s It is understood and. agreed, horover, betvoen the parties.
hereto .that the above conveyed property is subject to the ease-
ments for ingreee, egress and regroes to the properties ndjoin-
ing the above eonveyed property on the northerly gide thereof as
conveyed by Julia H. Iloyd, widow, in her deeds as rollovs

(1) o Nora Hite Young et al, dated April 30, 1960, and
of record in said Clerk's Office in Deed Book ‘638, Page 73; -

(2) To Jesse 7. mutledgy ot al, dated April6, 1960, and
of record in eaid‘ﬁlerk's Orfice in Deed Book 638; Page 284;

Tohaveandtoholduntotheeeidpertyofthethirdpm
hereto, ‘its successors and aseigxe !orever.

" As to the mtereet conveyed by Deen g, Lloyd in a8 por—é
tion of the above conveyed landg, the parties of the secon_d gpa.rt
covenant that ?chay are seized in fee .i.@; of the said interest
in the land herein doecribed- ﬂmt they hxve the right to eonvey

the said interest in the ‘aaid laml to the grentee- thaf they have

done no act to’ encumber the said interest in the said land, ex-

cept as herein set forth; that the said grentee ehall have quiet
and pea.ceable posseaaim of the aa.id i.ntereat in fhe se.id land, ”
free from all enounbrances, except as herein eet rorth and that
they, the said pe.rties of the second part, vilt execute such m-~
ther. assurencee of title to the uid mtere&t in the said, lan(I
as-may be necesenry or requieite. X

This deed is exeouted on behelr of Jack c. ‘Iloyd,. :anom—

) petent, Dean 8, Lloyd, Doloree B, I-loyd, and m said estate.of’

Y

T

o



LUARALNEE © Julia H. Lloyd.

INCES I,

Y 3 .
Witness tha sig:atures and seals of the partiee of the

" first and -second pa.rts hareto, day and year-fizst.above

. writtén. h ' ‘

’ om Stocxton fox .-
Special Commissioner, and Executor wnder
the will of Julia H, Iloyd, deceased.

Dean 8, Loyd ; : : ]

Mmui/zﬂzfuﬂ(

Dolores H. Lloyg

~ STATE OF V'IRGINIA,
CITY OF ROANQKE, ’co-ld.t ) ;
I, lelva G. Philpott ) , a8 Notary I’ubllc in

RYRESYRNN

and for the City of Roanoke :Ln the State of Virginia do hereby
B certify that Tom Stoc]fﬁon Fox, Special ﬂommi.ssioner, and Executor -
under the w¥ll of Julia B, Lloyd, deceaped, whose name if signed
a}eruch to the foregoing deed, bearing date on the __7ih day
/of Septem‘ber, 1965, haa this day personally appeared Défore me in
my City and State a'.l’oreaa.:.d and ackmowledged the eame
Given under my hand this Tth da.y of ;September, 1965. L ( ' -
My commission expires M 1968 e ‘ )

a

STATE OF VIRGINIA,
CITY OF ROANOKE, to-wit:

I, lelva G. Phupotf . a Notary Public in and

for the City of Roanoke, :Ln the state oi’ Virginia, do hereby cer- - | '

- tify, that Dean S. gd an@Dolores H, Lloyd, his wife, whose
. w_?‘

names are signed to. the foregoing deed, bearing date on the 7Eh ‘ ' |

day of September, 1965, have each this day personally appeared be-
fore me in my City and Sta,te atoresaid a.nd aclmowledged ‘the same. ’
Given under my hand this It . day.of Septepbdr, ‘1965.

¥y commission.expires . - June 8, 1958 . - ) .

a‘;ate Tax {,L& J-,} In the Clerk’'s Office of the CII‘Cult Coun for the County of

County Tax . § g 2. 78 Roanoke, Va thls “day of 19L_th»s deed was

Transfer Fee § lia g presented, and wnh the cemf cate acknowledgement tt‘hmo e
" Clerk's Fee $__ .00 - annexed, admitted to re ath 29 oclock L. M

Plats -8 ~ Having affixed thereto du cancelled United States: h

Total . s / 2’0:0 . Internal Revenue .Stamps of the va!ue of $

T 783%{365 | v |

.A}i{:'
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THIS DEED, made and entered into this 30th day of November, 1977, by
and between ROBERT E, MORRIS and GLADYS W. MORRIS, hushand and wife, parties

of the firat part, and LAYMAN CANDY CO. INC., party of the second part.

WITNESSETH :

WHEREAS, a tract of land containing approximately 11.041 acres wvas
heretofore conveyed to Roy L. Webber by deed of record in Deed Book 599,
page 596 of the Clerk's Office of the Circuit Court of Roanoke County; and

WHEREAS, the said Roy L. Webber died intestate on October 18, 1975;

and

WHEREAS, Gladys Webber, his wife, died intecstate on November 18, 1975;

and

WHEREAS, Cladys W. Morris is the sole surviving heir at law of the
aforesaid Roy L. and Gladys Vebber.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS ($10.00)
cash in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties of
the first part do hereby BARGAIN, GRANT, SELL and CONVEY, with General
Warranty of Title and with Modern English Covenants of Title, unto the party

of the second part, all the following described lot or parcel of land situate

in Roanoke County:

Beginning at the ooutheast corner of a 0.777 acre parcel of
land owned by Jack L. Hartman; thence N. 45° 37' W. 350 feet
to a point; thence S. 44° 23' W. 73.40 feet to a point; thence
N. 38° 02' W. 139.45 feet to a point: thence N, 38° 58" 30" W.
354,15 feet to a point; thence N. 61° 50' E. 276.77 feet to a
point; thence with a new line through the 11.041 acre parcel S.
45° 37' E. 757.01 feet to a point on the north right of way
line of Virginia Highway No. 117; thence with the right of way
of said highway S. 44° 23' W, 250 feet to the place of beginning,
containing 5.052 acres and being shovm on a plat prepared by
Buford T. Lumsden & Assoclates, I'.C., dated November 22, 1977
and being attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Being a portion of the same property conveyed to Roy L. Webber
by deced dated July 1, 1958, of record inm Deed Book 599, page

596 of the Clerk's Office of the Circuit Court of Roancke
County.
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it ia expressly agreed that the party of the second part shall have
the right to use the 50-feoot roadway shown as reserved on the plat attached
hereto for access to the property herein conveyed; said right to be a
perpetual right of way to the party of the second part, its successors and
assignse.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD by the party of the second part, its successors
and assigns, in fee simple forever.

WITNESS the following signatures and seals: -

//DW-TJ’ 4 ‘-(,vf-——(cs {SEAL)

Robert E. 5'17:18

/ e VR (SEAL)
Gla a W. Morris

STATE OF VIRGINIA
CITY/@eum. OF e o , to=wit:

This day personally appeared before me, the undersigned Notary Public,

Robert E. Morris and Gladys W. Morris and acknowledged the foregoing deed.

Given under my hand this 3¢ 2t day of __hnrendon |= 3 1977.

My commission expires % & 172 F _.- - .'\- .,_.n A
h N -’ 3

3._'5‘. 'Q"'VLC- '

/éfﬂn D /é"’/'!{ o

N

No tary Public /

State Tax S /227970 1n the Clerk's Oftice’ / the Circuit Court .
2 or the County of Poanoke, Va. this
County Tox $ 27.7.:0 < day of 19 77 this instrument was presented, and

Transfor Fee $___/. ¢ o with the Centificate ofaclmowﬁd;,mam thereto annexed, admitted to record at

Clerk's Fea $. /2. v /-9 o'clock A M. The taxes imposed b;
Plats $__;Z_g_g_ ot the code have been paid. Wh 58-54 and 58-54.1

120 & 220A §. g E : Teste; i ilns Clerit
Total $ . O By Deo. C

Y T ok v .
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CERTIFIED LAND SURVEYORS
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA
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THIS DEBD, made and sntered into this the _Jth __ dey of .

APT1l, 1960, by and betwesn JULLA B. LLOID, widov, Phrty of the first
part, and NORA EITE YOUNG, PAUL AIIII HIZB .nd JORN HARVIN HITE, pare
ties of the second part. L ' .
YIIKER38318

That for and in ccnnidc;nfion~of'thc sum’' of ELEVEN THOUSAND
($11,000.00) DOLLARS, paid and to bé paid as follovs: $3,000.00 cash
in hand paid by the parties of the second part unto the party of the
first part, the receipt whereof is heroﬁy acknovledged, and the bal-
ance of $8,000.00 is evidenced by ome certain interest besring nego-’
tiable note of even date herewith, executed by the parties of the sec-
cnd part and payable to the order of the party of the first part, with
interest therdon until paid at the rate of 5}% per annum, said princi-
pal and interest payable in nonthly‘inAtallmenta of $66.44 (with the
privéifge of making larger.paymenta of any amount at any tiﬁo) on the

é day of each and every month after date, with the entire indebt-

edness, both principal and interest, due fifteen years from date, each

installment when so peid to bcfapplipd,tfirst, to 1&elpayment of the

interest on the amount of prinq?pal remaining unpaid,4and the balance
thereof creoited to the principal, and secured by a deed of truat upon
the hereinafter deacribdﬁ/\PQperty to 7. Howard Boyer and Tom Stockton
Fox, Trustees, the said party of the firat part hereby bargains and -
sells, grants and conveys, ‘iph general ﬁarranty of title, unto the:
parties of the second part, ‘all of that E;¥§ain tract or parcel of,
lend, with the appurtenancoé'thortfo belonging, and ject to the
easement set forth hereinafter, lying and bei len Magi
terial District, County of Roanoke, st.to'9r,V1£gin1a,' more part .
ticularly bounded and doacribcd as tolloui: - .

" BEGINKING at an iron pipe on th. corpozuxibn Iine of
Town of Selem, north of the Veterans Administration Hospifel,

said beginning g:int is 3946, feet westsrly from the inter-
section of the t&ullﬂan with the easterly prop-

Cofpora
erty line of the Lloyd property; theace with the Salem Cor-
poration Line 3. 870 02' ¥, 105.88 fnct tc an iron pipe at




- 638w 7

an anglo point in. th SGlCI‘ £10 oL&nc, thtneo con-
tinuing with the Corporation uu 747 041 W. 177.6 feet
to an irom: gipo; thnide 14 )y ‘Corporation Line and
with a new io liu thrpm the; prqurty of Mra. Julia
H, Lloyd N. ¥ ‘crosding s drainsge ditch at

- 527.8 feet, 1n all a total diltlncc of 768.8 Test to an
iron pipe on the southerly line .of 3 Tty of B, V¥,
Shields; thence with the same .S, 89 . 136 0 feat to
an iron pi{o at the rear ooran botvocn the properties of
E. ¥. Shields and M. C. Myers t%cnce with the aoutherly
line of the Myers property 8.'88% 23' B, 137.9 feet to an
iron pipe; thence with a new divilionolino through the
property of Mrs. Julia H, Lloyd 8. 03" 59' 30" B., croasing
a drainage ditoh at 100 feet, id all a totnl distange of
805.95 feet to the point of BBGI!IIRG - containing 5.0
acres as shown by t of survey made by David Dick, State
Certified Bngineer and Surveyor, Pebruary 23, 1960; a copy
of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof, and
being a portion of the 13.106 aores conveyed to J. "Lewis
Lloyd and Julia H, Lloyd, husband and wife, tenants by
the entireties or the luﬂivor, by A, ‘B. Roades, Jr, by
deed of record in the Clerk's Offdoe of the Circuit Court
of Roanoke County, Virginis, in-Deed ook 453, Page 323,
the interest of J. Lpwis Lloyd havtng deascended to Julia
H. Lloyd .upon the dpnth of tho satd J Levie Lloyd on

July 1, 1959.

TOGETHER with & tv.nty-five (2»5) roét in width road right
of vay easement for the purpoa‘u“of ingress,- regress and egress .to and
from the above described land, 'cxtpﬂﬂg from the sdutl::eaateﬂy c§rner'
thereof in an easterly di'ridi;l(;n 394.6 reot', and thence in a southerly
direction to State §econdary Bighway Route #742, es set forth on the .
sald plat of February 23, 1960,_attnched heréto and madefa part hereof;
it teing distinctly unduratoo@ and agreed that the sald easenent ard
right of way will cense aﬁd determine upon the dedication qf:anyAéublic
road which shall give ‘access to the abovo conveyed land

It is further diatinct],y undorstgo& and agreed between the
partiea hereto that there 1- rolorvod froa the above conveyance a’
right of vay and: oaso-ont tvcnty .(20) feet in uidth as_an ‘sasement
appurtenant to the remaining lagds ofohq'pa:ty of the firat,papt
lying westerly from the hoﬁdinabovo‘c&nyoyod 1and, which seid essement
80 reserved unto the pu'ty of the ‘tirnﬁ part u tpp\artenant,unto her
land is for thc;pntpqcc of’ drlinast and thq/inltallation, cogetruction
and maintenance of and thc aoanlluxy‘right. of ocrosa, rogrea§ @n—




o . - .
;|||._?1'; - D
"drainage ditch", set forth'on the laid‘plat of‘PobrunryEQB, 1960,
‘copy of which is attached hereto and Eade & part hereof. -’

The said party of the flr.; part covenants that she 18"
seised in fee simple of the propcrty‘hnroin described; that she has
the right to convey th d land to the grantees; that she hae done
nc act to encumber the d axnnpt as her'in let rorth, that

2

the said grantees shall quiat and. peaceable poesonuiqp.of thc

&

seid land, free from all encunhrnnnls, exccpt as herein set forth,
and that she, the said party of the first part, will execute such
further assurances of title'to the said land as may be neceseary or

*

requisite,

Witness the following signature and peal the day and year

first above written:

SBATE CF VIRGINIA,

for the {_& ' 'of Roanoke,’ the State of Virginia, do herefy
certify thét JULIA H. LLOYD, widow, !hoeo pame is.signed to the foreag
. 5oing writing, vearing date an the.__ 5th day of Azri}, 1960, has
this day personally appeared before me i&‘ State
asoresald, and acknowledged the same:
3iven under my band thiaq 5th .~ day of April, 1960.

My commiseion cxpirea'

In the Clerk's Off1; nf thl Cireuit Court for the County ‘of
Roanoko, Va., thia &ay of. _@Lﬂ{—.’“_ 19£2.this doed was’
pr-seited, and with the Mesrtiﬁ te of aohkwmnt thereto

v

annexsad, adnttted: t0, red
Aaving affixed thersto 'lM_y

N W T A




1960, by and between :ux:x.n\‘lxaxl -fhn-, pn!ty ot iho tzrst part,
and JESSE P, RUTLEDGE and K. mm".m nvmm, ‘busband and wife,
tenants by the entirsties or the. survivor, pa;tiu of:tho_uoond— pert.

3 -

WITERS88ETE
b

'i‘hat for and in con;idcntion of the sum of Eleven Thousand,
Nine Hundred Seventy-Three »(81_1,-973.00)‘Dollm, paid and to be paid
as follows: §1,500.00 cash in hand paid by the parties-of the second
part unto the party o£ the first part, the reécipt whereof is hereb,
" acknovledged, and the balance of $10,473.00 is evidenced byaor;e cei
tein interest bearing zi.ogofiable note of even date herewith, executed"\
by the partiee of the _Becond part and payable to the order of tﬁq
party of the first part, witk interest thereon until paid at the rate
of six per cent (6%) per annum, said principal and 1ntereat payable in
monthly installments of $80.00 {with' the privilege of making larger
payments of any amount on any no{hly pment date) beginning on the
“1th day of May, 1960, and on the 1lth day of each and every month there-
after until paid, eaok; installment when eo paid to be applied, first,A
to the payment of the interest on the amount of prinéipal remaining
unpxid, and the balance thereof credited to the principal, and secured
by s deed of trust upon the hereinafter described property to T. Howard
boyer and Tom Stockton Fox, Trustees, the said party of the fifst part
hereby bargains and sells, grante and convayo,~‘aubjoct to the herein-
after set forth reservations, conditions and l:l.nitationn, with ‘general
varranty of title, unto the said pn.rtioa of the second pary, husband
and wife, tenants by the cnt{.ntioa or the survivor, ‘a'll of that cer-
tain tract or parcel of land, id.th the‘appurt’cnanoos thereunto belox;g-
ing, lying and being in the Salem Iuilterial Dilttict, County o.f.
Roanoke, State of Virginis, sdjoniu the Iovn 9!. Salexn corporate
line, and more particuhrly baunded -n& 40-053:;6 a8 r_o:!_.lon, to-wits




BBGINNING at an iron pipe in the Corporation Line of the
Town of Salem, north of the Veterans Administration Hos-
pital, said beginning g::nt being on the poundary line be-
tween the property of « Julia H, Lloyd and the 10 acre -
tract conveyed to 0. A, Cook by desd recorded in the Clerk's
Office of the Circuit Court of Roanoke County in Deed Book
121, Page 426, and being also 0.61 feet west of the iron pipe
marking ‘the corner of the HJalem Csrporation line; thence
with said Corporation Line, S. 87" 02' W, 394.6 feet ™o an
iron stake; thence leaving the Corporation Line and with

the newv division line along the east side of‘ﬁhgls.OOO acres
conveyed to P, A. Hite, N, 03° 59' 30" W., cyossing a drain-
age ditch at 705.95 feet, in all a total distance of 805.95
feet to an jron pipe on the southerly line of the property
of J. U. Myers; thence with same S. 88°-23' E., oroseing

the drainage ditch at 223 feet, in all a total distance of
319.0 feet to an iron stake at a fence corner, corger to

the saild Cook property; thence with the same 3. 09~ 38' 5. .
785.6 feet to the point of BEGINNING, containing 6.473 acres
as shown by the plat of ‘survey made by David Dick, State '
certified Engineer and Surveyor, dated Pehruary 23, 1960,
copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof,
and being a portion of the 13.106 acres conveyed to J. -
Lewis Lloyd end Julia h. 'Iloyd, busband and wife, tendnte
by the entireties or the survivor, by E. A, Roades, Jr.

and wife by deed dated October 13, 1952, of record in the
Clerk's Office of the Circuit Court of Roanoke County,
Virginia, in Deed Book 480, Page 323, and also being a
portion of the 2.542 acres conveyed to J. Lewis Lloyd and
Julia H. Lloyd, husband and wife, tenants by the entireties
or the survivor, by Jeorge R, Stalnaker and wife by deed
dated September 7, 1954, of record in the said Clerk's Of-
fice in Leed book 513, Page 149, title to the same having
descended to Julia H, Lloyd, survivor, upon the death of
v. Lewis Lloyd orn July 1, 1959.

t

TOGBTHER with a twenty-five (25) foot in width roed right

of wey easement for the purpose of ingress, regress and egress to and
from the avove described land, extending from the southeasterly cor- ’
ner thereof in a southerly diroction 394.6 feet to State 3econdary
toute #742, as set forth on the aai& rlat of February 23, 1960, at-
tached hereto and made a part hereof; it being distinctly understood
and agreed that the said easement and right of way will cease and

determine upon the dedication of any ﬁublic'roaa which shall give

4

access to the aboz: conveyed land. . ,
It is further distinetly undprstooe:aaﬂ agresd between the
parties hereto that the abave conveyed property is subject to the
tventy-five (25) foot oaélueit\‘long the‘southorly tvonty-;ivcb(zs)f\)
feet thereof appurtenant to tQE”proporty conv;yed by the pa{ty ot t%f

~ ~ -
s~ first part hereto to Nora Hitq)YSung, Paul Allen Hite and Johnrﬂsttin
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Hite by deed dated April _5th 1960, and mow of record in the said

Clerk's Offioce. : : , o :
It 1s further diltinctl; undepstood anﬂlasricd between the
parties hereto that the parties of the second part, by accqﬁting«this
deed, assume and undertake any ggg‘uﬁi'of the obligntion;ﬂ3% the

party of the first part heretp to furnish water to Mrs. Bmma Cook
Crouch tc now securs vater from the well located on the. hersinabove
conveyed property, and the oaid partios of the second part hereby
undertake and agree to indemnify and- save, harnlosa the party of the
first part hereto from all clains in connoction therevith.

It is rurther distinctly undorstood and agreed between the
parties hereto that thete is reserved from the above conveyed property
a right of way and eacement twenty (20) feet in width as an easement
appurtenant to the remaining lande of the party of the first part
and the adjoining lands 8o conveyéd by the party of the first part
hereto to Nora hitn Toung, Paul Allen Hite and John Marvin Hite, all
of which lie westerly from tho hereinabove conveyed land, ihich ease-
ment so reserved unto the said particl ‘a8 appurtonant to their said
lands is for the purposes of drainage of the eaid lande and for the
installation, construction and maintenance of and the necossary rights
of egress, regreéa and ingress therefor fér‘scver liiﬁs ag shown, de-
scribed and locsted as the fdrainngo ditch, 20 foot drainage and sewer
easement” set forth on the said plat of February 23, 1960, copy of
which is attached hereto and'made & part hereof.

It is further distinctly understood nd agreed between the
parties hersto that the party of the first part ehall retain and have
the full right to the use and possession of the barn and othef out-

buildings located %pon the hereinabove oonvéyed property until Octo-
ber 1, 1960. 3 ) ’
To have and to hold unto the said ﬁarties of the second
part and their aseigas, jointly during their joint lives, and thén
to the survivor of the said p;rticl, hip-or\hor heirs or auEigns, in

\

fee simple forever; it being the intent of this deed, hdiever, to

1

.
N e ¢
x
)
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* '
convey to the said partiee of the second pert as tenanis by the entire-
ties, with the right of survivorship as such as approved by Seétion
55-21 of the Code of Virginia, and ny‘t as tenants in common.
The 83id party of the fimlt part covenﬁtn that she ile
seised in fee simple of the property hef;in described; thet she has
the right to convey the said land to fh_e grmtoeg;v that she has done
no act to encumber the said land, ex'cept a8 herein set fqrth; that
the said grantees shall have quiet and peaceable poesessionvof the
5aid land, free from all encumbrances, &cept as herein set forth; -
and that she, the said party of the first part, will execute such

1
further assurances of title to the said land as may be necegsary or

-

~

Witnese the following signaturé and seal the day and yedr

requisite,

first above written:

~.

. g 97,9 (SEAL)
Juli{h_lly. Lloyd -

STATE C? VIRGIKIA,

f.and for the of Roanoke, inY%he State of Virginia, do he“bytdg

CP ROANPEE, to-wit:

W
I, . P , i kﬂggar!_‘wnc in

4 <. E “
Ecertiry that JULIA H. LLOYD, widow, whose name is Bigned to the fore- , €

‘going writing, tearing date on the 6th day of April, l960? has this
day personally appeared before me in’in E’»—‘l nd State aforesaid

and acknowledged the same. }
Given under my hand this _ 6th day of April, 1960.

§ My commission expires

¢

Trinty o Tax Roanokn. Va., this./2day of. 19.80 this deed was.-

sUop F

State Tax /V > In the Clerk's Office the Ci: it fourt for the County or

£.
/. proseinted, and with the Certi icate of ac \nowleug’ementrﬁ’é"eto
4. annexed, admitted to record atd#:'€€.o'clock A u.
/ rHaving &ffixed thereto duly cancelled United States .

£6.00 " \niarnal Rovenus Stamos of the value of #4330
&
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THIS OZED made this __24th dyy of May, 1967
FRALIN & WALBRORN, INC,
hereinaftar designated a3 "“avaloperd," and the EDMNONE CORNTY PUBLIC SERVICE AUTHLMITY,
hersinafter dosignated as “Authority."

» oy and botuacs

: WITHNESSETH :

THAT WHEREAS .ha Developacd e  hos aequired & tract of leno designated

as:

61.49 acres o3 recorded in Deed Book 824, Page 519, In the Clork's Office for the
Cirauit Count of Roanoke County, a portion of sold ocresge being subdivided os Moniclair
Etotes, Sectien 3, o3 yet unrecorded; and,

WHEREAS the Developerf is ecusing sanitary scewer linm to be installed
within the streets and righta-of-vay of the sald &1.49 gcres

in accordance with plans and profiles
T. P. Parker, Stote Certified Enginesr, under
. Id lines
-aln of Februory 2, 1967 and hos mcuq/& on wxisting

<3 preparsd by

sanitory sewer owned and operated by the Authority; and

WEREAS said Developarf desirm unlury sewor sorvica wlthln the aforesaid
61.49 acres, including the said Montclair Enalu/oru and desire that the Authority cen

in foa sicple said sewar lines to maintain, operate, and repair the same, and to cavse

$ewige to be discharged into the system owned by said Authority and through It be
trantaitied to the City of Roancke Sewage Treatsant Piant snd thers trested and
Alacozed of by the City pursuant to the cortract batwean the City of Rosnoka and the
County of Moancka a8 nox In effect for said purposs; and,

WHEREAS tha Authority is willing to sccapt title to snd owmarship of sald
scwar linss located or to be located within sald mv‘r::—"n and to racaive
sawdgs through ssid linas and ceuss the same to ba transaitted to the Acsnoks Clyy
Sewsge Treatssnt Plant in accordance with the torms of the aforusaild sewipe trestment
contract. '

NV, THEREFORE, contidering tho premises, the said Devaiopers do harebty
Srant, convey, sssign and transfer in fea simple unto the Authority oll the sewer
lines serving or te serve sald 61.49 cores Ineuding the sald Montcloir Estetes, Sec.3area
and lying within the strects or rights=efeuwgy 53 cheve noted.

s A emema A m————— - ——
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The Autherity en Its part Soth Mareby scospt the 11nes Rureln g wted,
tonveyed and s3uigad wath It and G01h PETee L0 sein)l deumpitic Sevegm arligindting
fron 3aid #rss and touse the song (5 b Fransnitted and dispdesd of as hore Inshive

- i,

The Developer an Il pert dows harsby agrae 1hat sewer oy’ on feus, semuge
service cherpw, el Impuction fos as sxining or st heresfter changed Tn gtoordance with
low wl(f be chorged by the Authosity for connectiont smde te the tenliiry sewer iytiem within
tha sleremgi€ 81,47 ucre srew, InchuSng the seld Moneclalr Extaten, Saction 3.

Ao, the Devaloper hersby Sovenants end warvents thet it will Indemnity end sove
horelas the Authoslty for vy and all cholms for domaget of eny rohwe thel alght orive ot 2
resalt of the comirutiion of 1gid line and wid liability dall comlme In kil force ond Tn ofFect
For @ period of one yvar From dote of this Deed,

Thale indeatuyre conttitutss the satire sgrosmpnl batwean the Duwelcepsrs s=d
tUw Authority and is to de recorded in (ks sferesald Clark's 3fFice ol e Sthar
wniasat of Sigle o Sald smmr 1ines ahal! bu regwired,

o - MITRESS the following algnatures ond sealy;

SCeaL L
:{f\an A2

A;;:\S?r

4 4

FRALIN & WALDROM, 11C.

M—
N, W.ug_., Presldent

~ tralin,
sTATY or“aé‘.'?i.u
ﬂ.u- n.‘. o éﬁm&.} Yo wits

'.@Z'A.A_S_M s 8 Notery Pubtie In snd for the State
ond _§’= R e e, SfOTRARTE, &0 bmreby Surtlify thal E—“&;:.?/ "/dlﬂtn;_

&w Looral, MWJ&%QI«“ -:-447

whota namss ere signad to the foreguing writing mnnnuef”k_ﬁ 29y e

s

T
hove sach this doy perronally sppesred before au In wy State and jm‘rr__
aforetsid, snd acknowledged the sam.

Clwen weier sy hand this L€ mﬂmz_.
Py Commitsion ampires /
ggéﬁw—‘;\«

ry Pbbic

I» the Clart's Cffice of the ' oty
m.h-.mm Rrorlireredbnd

g:gf;'g-m.—_ Beat 443 Jciwriod, and vith 1de Cortifios
=

rrod.cbp et fs &&:‘»".?:m.
T 4 ok
hﬂ%ﬁh
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Received of The Checsapeske and Potomac Telepboae Company of Virgisia One Dollar ($1.00) ia consideration

of which the uadersigoed hereby grast aod coavey unto said

T — - T ——

soot 853 nmee167

FORM 67V

sz, L
EFESuppoi e
S-A9-0¥

Company, its successors, assigos,

lessees and agents, a

right of way and easement to coustruct, operate, maintain,

replace and remove @ communication

such poles, fixrures, guys, aachors, wires, cables, buried cables, buried wircs, poste, terminals, location markers,
§ z 4

coaduits, manboles, and other appurtenances, as the graotees may from time to time

system cousistiog of

ovet the land which the uadersigned own or in which the undersigned have asy
described as follows: e -

quire, upon, . and
interest; said Jaod being located and

LTS

% of WJI42&0p _, County of Eosmioxe . mod Smte of Virgisia aad upon, under, along and over the
roads, steéets and highways adjoining the said lsnd, together with the followiag rights: Of ingress and egress over,
under, and across the lands of the undersigoed to and from said systems for the purpose of exercising the sights berein

grunted; 1o opes and close feaces, to cut down snd keep cut dows all wees and undergrowth wichin
-in said system the wises, cables, circuits and appurtenances of any other Company; includiog

of said systew; ¢o ¢

all electric wires; said syscem being lacated on said land as follows:

Post Office Addeese: 3615 Bpantoircrpas As, Sxl.

Witness __band and seal this
wi
Timess: :
wi '

State of Visginia, Chonrzy of + To Wit: o
1 &_é_&l;u_-;—_ s of the State of Virginis in and for t
the .&%_ aforesaid, do bereby certify that SLALRT /1, #looonees dainn topace !

Y] —
whose names__£gc  signed to the within writing bearing date on the —r T day of _m'L__.
1968, has acknowledged the same before me in my Corus/z-o
and State sforesaid. N . 14
Givea under my haad Cds 247 _dayof Mglv 21965,

* - Notwary Public ¥
commisei m‘_é'afﬁ—cw d“’dz&gc_ﬁ__.w . .
ork'p.t.)'z?ieo'g of tbe irg ourt for the ounty oL ¥ |
olZday of YNoece 1

9_%4 this instrus
aont was presented, and with the Certificzaie oL aoknowm

Va., thi

i i A

lerk's Xee 9500, meat thereto snoexed, sdmitted to reoord at_¥ 0100 ]

Plats S . - *utot lerk ' il
Tote} e . B b . Clerk ;
e e e e e e e o t

i_

NV . -
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THIS DEED, wede this §7%. day of 95;,“, , 1968, by and -

between FRALIN & WALDROM, INC,, a Virginia Corporation, parsty of the firat

part, and APPALACHIAN POVER COMPANY, a4 corporation duly chartered and exiating

under the laws of the State of Virginie, and having its chief office st

Roanoke, Virginis, party of tha second part:
WelaTeNoEw 3o SaBaTH

TRAT, for and in consideraticn of the sum of ONZ DOLLAR ($1.00) cash

in hand patd, the receipt of which 1s hereby acknowledged, tha said party of the

" flese part does GPANT unto the said APPALACHIAN POMER COMPANY, 1:3' successors

and assigns, the right #nd easement to construct, operate, maintain and remove
an electric power line or lires, with all necessary poles, anchors, guys,

condults, fixturcs, wires, cables snd other appurtenances, in, on, along, . i!

- over, through or across all of Lthe streets, evenues, drives, roads, lanes

" and strips designated ss "Public Utility Essesent” or "P,U.E.", and Guy

" Anchor Easement”, or “G.A.E.", liid out or to ' 1 lald out on that certain map

_entitled, "Map of Section No, 4, Montclair Eetates, property of Fralin &

. Haldron, Inc., Rounoke County, Virginia, By: T. P, Parker, State Cert.

P Bngr., Janusry 2, 1968" and sppears of record In the office of the Clerk of

the Circuit Court for the County of Roancke, Virginis, in Plat Boak 7, page 10.
Also, the right and sasement to ovexhang with alectric wires the

southers portion of lot thres, block twenty-cne of the above described sub-

" divieion,

Together with vight of ingress and engress along, in and over said

. strips of aress of lund and the vight te cut or triw any treas that wight

' interfeve with the safe and proper operation of said electric pover line or

-




TO HAVE AND T0 HOLD the same unto sald APPALACHIAN PONER COMPANY, fits

soox_855 me 737

successers snd aasigns.

It is agreed that the foregoing is the entire contract batween the

parties hereto, and that this written agresmant {s complete in all ics

terms and provieions.

IN WITHESS WHEAROF, the party of the first part has caussd its

| corporate name and ssal herato affixed the day and year firat above written.

FRALIN & WALDROM, INC,

. Mﬂ; :4/ S¢3EAL)
=

I.@m. a Notary Public in and f£or the State and

C&g‘r_ﬂi » 8foresaid, do certify thut ELBERT H, WALDRON AND HORACE G.
' I'RJ\LIN. vhose names ars sigosd €0 the writing abova, bearing date on the é;’g,

» 1960, ad Frasident and Secretary, Tespectivaly of

FRALIN & WALDRON, INC,, have this day acknowledgad the sswe before me in my

(S

aforssaid.

,; Hy Commiss

A
f
i
i‘l
{1

ra—

Given uoder my hand this $.T4, day of _9“,._._. 1968,

3tute Tax [

-
County Tax §_.o% _

Tranafer Fee §.

Clerk's Zse §.S0e _
a

Platl_

Total sfdo.

— . » pa
t Notary Public
L‘ m""’%w%.

APPALACHIAN POWER €0,
ARGANOKE NEAL ESTATE OFPFICE

Okl 8y €80~ Berecruiy ...
Im.ﬁ.'if" tr ;

............... - eamemas

In the Clerk‘'a Orfice of the (iyoult Court ror the County of
Roanoke, Va., thin =28dsy of. 1924 this instru-
Bent wus pressnted, and with tha Certificate of noknowledg-

B8nt thereto annsxed, adutittod to resord a c'oloc
Tantm: 3 ——Clark
. By 8D, Cloxk

R S

PR

et m— e m———— 5 ————
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THIS DEED made this fifth dayof ' December , 1968 , by and

between FRALIN & WALDRON, INC.

hereinafter designated as "DE\'IELOPER" and the ROANOKE COUNTY PUBLIC SERVICE AUTHORITY,

hereinafter designated as "AUTHORITY™,
t WITNESSETH :

THAT for and in considerotion of the mutual banefits to accrue, the DEVELOPER does.
hereby grant, convey, assign ond trarsfor, with covenants of GENERAL WARRANTY of title, In
fee simple unto the AUTHORITY oll the WiATER=Hmererdyor SEWER lines, |eten':ls, woilves,

fittings, connections,

™, manholes, and any

and all other equipment ond appurtenances thereunto in and to the water and sewer systems In

the streels, avenues and public utility or weterewd sewer line ecsement areos that have been or

may hereafter be Instolled by the DEVELOPER, ond located and deseribed as follows, to wits
Within Montclair Estates, Sectlon No. 4, Subdivision as recordad

in Plat Book 7, Page 10, of the records of the Clerk's Office for the Circuit
Court of Roanoke County

To have and to hold ynto the Avthority, its successors ond assfgns forever.

-

e e+ .
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WITNESS the following signatures and seals,
v FRALIN & WALDRON, INC,
- - / Cd” S AR
e - fOn, resigen

a Notary Public in and for the State

”‘M aforesaid, do hereby certify that g&&_ 2./ Llac LA e o Dcenl

2l j -7 c.,._/ whose names are sigred to the foregoing writing

bearing date of "/s"i £ have each tlus day personally appeared before me in my State

—
and ‘ a= "’Zf aforesaid, and acknowledged the same.

Given under my hand this _Z o 2 day of AR +F
My Commission cxpirec ate, £ SFC 2P .
7
(;éi% =3 ; : é"“" (=
ary Public
state Tax S In the Clerk's Orrige ot the

ircuit Court tor thne (.‘ounty oL
County Tax $. Roanvke, Va., thin3 dny otil2orseaiat 19.£7 this instru-
Tranefer Fee §... munt was prusontua. and wiildtha Gerti 1cato of acknowlodg-

gie:_rk'l Yoo :..n.‘&:.?_‘_)_. ment theretu anuexud, adnittod,to Fucoprda
ags Teato; 5
: ’ Y= fovy £

Clerk
ep. Clork

l;mtm 868-;;&7431
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* ticn, construction, enlargement, inspection, repair and maintenance of a sewer

it 72 F Aetammany g2zl
2001172 acc 408 4056

THIS DEED OF FASDIENT, made this 4 ¥ day of My
7
19{_/, by and between Layman Candy Company, Inc.

» hereinafter r.eferxed to as Grantor(s), amd
Fralin and Waldron, Inc. hereinafter referred to as Grantee)
' WITNESSETH

THAT FOR AND IN COMSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar {$1.00), cash in
hand paid by the Grantee unto the Grantor, and other good and valuable consid-
eraticn, the receipt of all of Wh:.ch is hereby acknowledged, the Grantor {s) do
hereby BARGATN, SETL, GRANT and CONVEY with General Warranty and Modern Eng-
1ish Covenants unto the Grantee an easement for the location, construction,
reconstruction, enlargement, inspection, repair and maintenance of a sewer

15' sanitary sewer easement being granted to Fralin and’
line, designated as Waldron, Iom. by Layman Candy Company. Inc.

being now undertaken or which may hereafter he undertaken by the Grantee; this
easement being a perpetual easement through the lands of the Grantor(s)
together with the right of ingress to and egress fram the same, for the loca-

1line or lines and for any additional line or lines to-be installed within this
eascment, this easement being 7-1/2 . feet wide cn each side of the center
1ine thereof, and the center line being described below and shown on a set of
plans of the proposed lines of said project, lodged in the office of the
County Utility Department, designated as 15* sanitary sewer easement being
by Layman Candy Company, Inc.together with the right to install lateral service
lines fram the sewer line or 1lines, if any additional l1ine or lires be in-
stalled within said easament, and manholes at any point within this easerent.
Also at any time during construction, or reconstruction, but not after, the
Grantee is hereby granted an additional  ee-eow- foot construction easement
+o allow the temporary storage of materials and such other use as may be
necessary for the construction of the aforementioned project.

The Grantee agrees, as evidenced by the acceptance of this easement,
to repair or replace fences, walks, pavement, and water supply or other im—
provements, exclusive of trees and shrubbery, upon the property vhich may be
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-daraged in the construction of, or in the course of ingress and egress for

subseguant inspection, repair and maintenance, etc. of the above said project.

Granter agrees that the Grantee will not be cxpected to restore the
property to the idencical original conditicn, but rather as near thorn

practicable. Grantor further agrces to cooperate with the Grantee in effec-
tuating such restoration.
The easement. .area is identified as follows:

Beginning at the north corner of the W.L. Draper tract, N38°-48'-30" W,
492.54% from the north right-of-way line of Va. Route 117; thence with a line
M3g° 48°'-30" W, 92.8' to the actual place of Beginning; thence with the
outside lines of the easement the following four courses and distances:

N 38 -48' 30" W, 15.18'
N 60°-11' 30" E, _7.08'
S 38 -48' 30" E, 15.18°
S 60 -11* 30" W, 7.08'

To have and to hold unto the Grantee and its assigns forever.

WITIESS the following signatures and seals, this lt day of?l‘_?l-_», N

| 1s_,q4.

LAYMAN CANDY COMPANY, INC.

. (Seal) <A b e (Seal)
- . anita Neeiey, Presideft
(Seal) {Seal)

State of Virginia,
County of Roarcke, to-wit:

s The foregoing instrurent was acknowledged before me this Z!f day of

e 72 7N ., 19 2/ vby__%q_.ﬁ“%_ 7 .
L T A N . /
b My Commission Expires July 12, 1933
T wffits Deuwr Tom ovo caunty €7
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PLAT SHOWING

15' SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT <L
BEING GRANTED TO

FRALIN & WALDRON, INC. \

PROPERIY OF
JACK L. HARIMAN

8Y
LAYMAN CANDY CO.. INC. \

SITUATED NORTH OF VA. HWY. #1Y7 \
(PETERS CREEK RD.) N ——
ROAROKE COUNTY, YIRGINIA VIRGINIA

—- 10 MELROSE AVE

' SCALE: 1" = §01 pate: 9 APRIL 1981

BUFORD 7. LUMSDEN & ASSOCIATES, P. C.
CERTIFIED LAND SURVEYORS
ROANOKE, VIRGINIA
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The undersigned, Fralin § Waldron, Inc. does of its own free will
i impose the covenants and restrictions as to the use of the following property ﬂﬂ
as shown cn the Map of Section No. 4, Montclair Estates, dated January 2, '

| 1968, recorded May 23, 1968, in Plat Book 7, page 10, in the Clerk's Office

i of the Circuit Court for the County of Roanoke, Virginia, for the protection

N of all lot owners and residents within said subdivision.

1. All lots in said subdivision shall be used for residential

. purposes only,

i 2. No residence shall be erected, changed or altered, or be permitted -
' to remain on any lot, other than ocne detached single family dwelling not

‘! to exceed 2 stories in height or one duplex or two family dwelling, not

“ to exceed 2 stories in height, and a private garage for not more than two l'
;! cars for the single family dwelling or four cars for the duplex-or two family

i dwelling. : '

3. No one story dwelling shall be erected on sny lot in said
subdivision which has less than 900 sq. ft. of livable area on the first
floor. and which excludes porches and carports, and no dwelling shall be
erected having more than one story in height with the first floor livable
ki area of less than 650 sq. ft., excluding porches and carports.

i 4. No dwelling shall be erected on less than onc lot as shown

on the plat of said subdivision, and no lot or lots in said subdivision

can be resubdivided except a lot may be subdivided providing each part is '!’
allotted to an adjoining lot.

1

; S. No dwelling and carport, or enclosed porches, shall be located
; nearer to the street line than the building set back line shown on the aforesaid
map, and no dwelling shall be erected nearer to any inside side lot line
than 6 feet, nor to any side street than the building set back line as

e
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shown on the aforesaid map.

6. On comner lots no fences, wall, hedge, or shrub planting shall
be permitted which obstructs sight line at elevations above 3 feet from
the ground level, on a triangular strip formed by méasuring 25 feet from
the intersection of the two street lines, or in case of curved corners,
25 feet from the commer formed by the street lines ontended, and no trees
shall be permitted within said triangular point unless the foliage of seid
trees is of sufficient height above the ground to permit unobstructed sight

lines.

7. No fence, wull, hedge, or shrub planting shall be placed on
the front or side lot line that extends more than 10 feet from the lot comer
or is uiom than 3 feet in height. No hedge, fence or wall may be erected
along the side lines of any lot beginning at the rear of the house and extending
to the zear line of lot and along the rear lot line of any lot higher than
3 feet for the purpose of givihg privacy to the rear portion of each lot.

8. No noxious or offensive activity shall be carried on upon
any lot, nor shall anything be done thereon which may be or may became obnoxious
or a nuisance to the neighborhood. {

9. No structure of a temporary character, trailer, basement,

. tent, shack, garage, barn or other outbuilding shall be used on any lot

any time as a residence, either temporarily or permanently.

10. No sign of any kind shall be displayed to the public view
on any lot except cne professional sign of not more than five square feet,
two signs of not more than ten square feet advertising the property for

sale, or rent.

11. No animals, livestock, or poultry of any kind shall be raised,
bred, or kept on any lot, except that dogs, cats or other household pets



|
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' may be kept, provided that they are not kept, bred or maintained for any

commercial purpose, : ' _

.12, No 1ot shall be used or maintained as a dumping ground for
rubbish. Trash, garbage or other waste shall not be kept except in sanitary
containers, All incinerators or other equipment for the storage or disposal
of such material shall be kept in a clean and sanitary condition. No automobile
shall be kept on the premises in public view unless the same carries a current
valid State Inspaction Certificate.

13, These covenants and restrictions are made covenants nmﬁing
with the land and shall be binding on all lot owners, their heirs, devisees
or assigns for a period of 25 years from the date hereof,

14, 14, Should any proceedings at lew or in equity decree that any i I ‘
onc or part of any one of the foregoing covenants and restrictions be declared
invalid, the same will not invalidate all or any part of the remaining covenants ’

and restrictions.

15. The enforcement of any of the covenants and restrictions
herein contained may be by proceedings at law, or in equity against any
person or persons violating or attempting to violate any of the aforesaid
covenants and restrictions either by injunction or to recover damages for

violation thereof,

16. Fralin and Waldron, Inc., its successors or assigns reserve
the right to waive, modify and release any of the covenants and restrictions . '”

i hereinabove imposed for the purpose of pemitting sny loan placed upon any

lot in said subdivision to become & first lien thereon.

17. Before any building shall be erected on any lot in the aforesaid
subdivison or any changes or alterations made on the exterior design thereof .

I——— o 1
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i! 18, If any dwelling has been campletely erected on any lot in
: said subdivision, and consent has not been cbtained as above required, and

no objection has been raised by the Directors of the Corporatiocn as aforesaid,
:i then all rights on bechalf of the Corporation or its Board of Directors raising
i} any objection to the character, structure or design of said house or its
E' specifications shall be considered waived.
4

i WITNESS the following signature and seal this the 30th day of
September, 1968,

FRALIN § WALDRON, INC.

STATE OF VIRGINIA 2

TO WIT:

CITY OF ROANO, Y Y
@u e & \ “%... @, » aNotary Public in and for

l
:t.he City and State aforesaid do hereby certify that Elbert H. Waldron and

i;@% S £7 %@_“ President and L s s Secretary, respectively of
=| Fralin § Waldron, Inc., whose names are signed to the foregoing instrument

"beanng dte of September 30, 1968, have each this day personally appeared
i before me in my City and State aforesaid and acknowledged the same.
Given under my hand this the 740 day of ClcZat « o , 1968.

My commission expires: (/;‘a-vun.a&‘,/ IZ /?[o ?.

Qz»u’ﬂ, e .// e,

i Notary Public

il

"\‘ h.
State Tax S In the Clerk’s Office gf the Circuit Court for the County of Roanoke, Va., this
County Tax  $ day of &Z 19. this instfrument was presented, and

Transfer Feo $ with the Cortificate of acknowledgment thereto anncxed, admitted to record at
Clerk's Fee $__ - 22 SO; 2O  oclock A M. The taxos imposed by § 58-54 (a) and (b) of the
Plats $ - .~ code have beon paid.

120&220A $% Testor

£ £ a2 A
Total s &0 | By ' ol Lo Dep. Clerk

N il ——
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THIS AGRERMENT mado and entered into this. the Sth day of January,
1969 by and on behalf of Fralin § Waldron, Inc.

tNITNESSETH:

| of groumd located in the County of Roancke, Virginia, known as Section No.
4, Montclair Estates, which map is dated Jonuary 2, 1968, and wos recorded
May 23, 1968, in Plat Book 7, page 10, in the Clerk's Office of the Circuit
Court for the County of Roanoke, Virginia; and

WIEREAS, for the protection of sald purchasers of lots in said
subdivision it placed certain rostrictions and conditions, called building
restrictions, thereon which were datoi'xd September 30, 1968, and recoxded on
October 4, 1968, in Deed Book 862, pa\ge. 274, in the Clerk's Office of the
Circuit Court for the County of Roano}‘:e. Virginia; and

provide that they shall be binding for a period of 25 years from the datc
thereof, and said Fralin § Waldrom, Inc. desires to extend the aforesaid
building restrictions for an additional perlod of 10 years, so 'ﬁut said
restrictions will be binding on all lotr owners for a period of 35 years from
the date of said building rostrictions, to conform with the regulations of
the Federal HSusi.ng Adninistration and/or Veterans Administration.

NOW, THEREFORE, Fralin § Waldron, Inc. does hercby amend paragraph
nuzber 13 in the aforesaid recorded building restrictions, recorded in Deed
h Book 862, page 274, in the Clexk's Office of the Circuit Court for the County
of Romoke, Virginia, to read as follows:

{ wveen,, V13, These covenants and restrictions are made covenants

- running with the land and shall be binding on all
. lot owners, their heirs, devisees or assigns for
“~a period of 35 years from the date hereof."
-" N .
““WITNESS the foliowing signature and seal:

o

FRALIN § WALDRON, INC,

il
‘..nl“ ten,,

13" ez S - / P
3 13
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THAT WHEREAS Fralin & Waldron, Inc. owns and has subdivided a tract

WHEREAS, paragraph number 13 of the aforesaid covenants and restricti¢ns

————ee-

s
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STATE OF VIRGINIA

1, %aé& /UM , & Notary Public in end for
the City snd State aforesaid do hereby certify that Elbert H. Waldron and
Horace G. Fralin, President and Sscretary respectively of Fralin § Waldron,
Inc., whose names are signed to the foregoing Agreement, bearing date of
January 9, 1969, have each this dsy personally appeared before me in my City
and State aforesaid and acknowledged the same.

Given under my hand this the 73 day of 9‘1—“— . , 1969,
My comiission expives: Jiawresvlen o, 1720

£ _J;él-f_— / X '

Slhte Tax $e—— " 1n the Clurk's of the Circult Court for the County of Paancke, Va., this
Clhurty Tox $—— H2dl day ofgﬁsm—Tl‘?‘—f—'hh instrumeont wa -, snd
Tlhnsfer Foo $——r . with tha Certificate of acknowlodgment thereto annexed, admitied tc record al
Clbrk's Foo $___S°°* G 34 orclock 2 M. The taxes Imposad by § 58-54 (s) and (b) of the

f—— 8 I -
Plars code have. been palg o -~ 2/

CITY OF

108 220A S = Clerk
i 3. 00

T?m $35:.09 By — Dep. Clerk
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i Real Estate Solutions

No Open Mortgage/Security Deed/DOT Verification

TW Order Number 11399311

[1| Checked taxes for Mortgage/Security Deed/Deed of Trust exemption

[0| Ran names (Grantor/Grantee) through appropriate indexes to verify no open

Mortgage/Security Deed/Deed of Trust found

[1| Checked county/recorder to verify no open Mortgage/Security Deed/Deed of

Trust

0| Provided Release/Satisfaction Copy of Mortgage/Security Deed/Deed of Trust

information for mortgages in Chain of Title

[1| Checked Property Profile for Mortgage/Security Deed/Deed of Trust information

Version 2, June 2023



1ROANOKE

COUNTY VA

Property Location:

Parcel ID:  036.20-05-14.00-0000

Magisterial District:
Account: 10456
Card 1 of 1

Owner Name and Mailing Address:
FW PROPERTIES LLC
90 TOWN CENTER ST STE 200 DALEVILLE VA 24083

Current Property Assessment 2023
Total Building Value:

Total Land Value:
Total Value:

Catawba

0
6900
6900

Narrative Description

This property contains 1 Lot of land with a(n) N/A style building, Built about N/A, having primary N/A secondary N/A exterior and N/A roof
cover, N/A bedroom(s), N/A full bath(s), N/A half bath(s).

Property Characteristics

Jurisdiction: Roanoke County
Legal Description: LT 20 BLK 23 SEC 4 MONTCLAIR ESTATES
Deeded Acreage: 1 Lot Neighborhood: E019 / MONTCLAIR ESTATES
Estimated Acreage: 0.384 AC Census Block: 511610302011004
Vacant Land: YES Land Use Program: NO
Sales Information
Most Recent Sales
Sale Date Sale Price  Legal Reference
1/12/1998 0 DB0015641154
8/21/1996 0 DB0015170638
1/1/1900 0 PB0000700010

10/3/2023



ROANOKE
&£

COUNTY VA

Property Location:

Parcel ID:  036.20-05-14.00-0000
Magisterial District: ~ Catawba
Account: 10456

Card 1 of 1

Split:

Zoning Code Zoning Description
County-R1 Low Density Residential

Action No:
Date:
Ordinance:
Name:

Zoning Information

10/3/2023



1ROANOKE

COUNTY VA

Property Location:

Parcel ID:  036.20-05-14.00-0000
Magisterial District:  Catawba
Account: 10456

Card1of1

Emergency Communications:

Airport: No
‘Wellhead Protection:
Floodplain:  Yes

Yes

Overlay Districts

Roanoke River Conservation: No
*Manufactured Housing:

Clearbrook Village:

*For more Information on Roanoke County Zoning, please call 540-772-2068 or visit

No

No

https://www.roanokecountyva.gov/pz

Community Number:

Flood Certificates

510190

FIRM Panel:

Flood Zone:

FIRM Panel:

Flood Zone:

FIRM Panel:

Flood Zone:

FIRM Panel:

Flood Zone:

FIRM Panel:

Flood Zone:

51161C0134G

AE
51161C0134G
X
51161C0134G
AE
51161C0134G

Flood Zone Information

0.2 PCT ANNUAL CHANCE FLOOD HAZARD

51161C0134G
AE

Effective Date: 9/28/2007
Floodway: = FLOODWAY
Effective Date: 9/28/2007
Floodway:

Effective Date: 9/28/2007
Floodway:

Effective Date: 9/28/2007
Floodway:

Effective Date: 9/28/2007
Floodway:

10/3/2023



1ROANOKE

COUNTY VA

Property Location:

Parcel ID:  036.20-05-14.00-0000
Magisterial District:  Catawba
Account: 10456

Card1of1

Building Areas

Sub Area Sketched Area Finished Area Perimeter

10/3/2023



1ROANOKE

COUNTY VA

Property Location:

Parcel ID:  036.20-05-14.00-0000
Magisterial District:  Catawba
Account: 10456

Card1of1

10/3/2023



1ROANOKE

COUNTY VA

Property Location:

Parcel ID:  036.20-05-14.00-0000
Magisterial District:  Catawba
Account: 10456

Card1of1
Services

Trash Service:  Wednesday Western Virginia Water Authority Website
Bulk & Brush Pickup: B Route Services:
Recycling: Map
RTransf.er Stlat(ljon tIndlana ij[reet (3.61 miles) Police Station:  Ma

ecreational Center: ap . .

Public Safety Center, 5925 C Rd, R« ke VA

Green Ridge Recreational Center (2.77 miles) UDAIC wately Loler ove anoxe
Library: Map Fire Station:

Hollins Branch Library (4.96 miles) Hollins

Schools

Elementary School: Glen Cove
Middle School: Northside

High School: Northside

10/3/2023



1ROANOKE

COUNTY VA

Property Location:

Parcel ID:  036.20-05-14.00-0000
Magisterial District:  Catawba

Account: 10456
Card1of1

Satellite

Provider Name

Broadband Providers

Upload Speed

Download Speed

HUGHESNET

DISHNET SATELLITE BROADBANLC

SKYCASTERS

VIASAT INC

Wireless 4G

Provider Name

Data Not Available
Data Not Available
Data Not Available

Data Not Available

Upload Speed

Data Not Available
Data Not Available
Data Not Available

Data Not Available

Download Speed

AT&T MOBILITY
NTELOS

SPRINT
T-MOBILE

US CELLULAR

VERIZON WIRELESS

Wireless LTE

Provider Name

Data Not Available
Data Not Available
Data Not Available
Data Not Available
Data Not Available

Data Not Available

Upload Speed

Data Not Available
Data Not Available
Data Not Available
Data Not Available
Data Not Available

Data Not Available

Download Speed

AT&T MOBILITY
T-MOBILE
US CELLULAR

VERIZON WIRELESS

Wireline Cable

Provider Name

Data Not Available
Data Not Available
Data Not Available

Data Not Available

Upload Speed

Data Not Available
Data Not Available
Data Not Available

Data Not Available

Download Speed

COX COMMUNICATIONS

Data Not Available

Data Not Available

10/3/2023



1ROANOKE

COUNTY VA

Property Location:

Parcel ID:  036.20-05-14.00-0000
Magisterial District:  Catawba
Account: 10456

Card1of1
Wireline DSL
Provider Name Upload Speed Download Speed
VERIZON VIRGINIA LLC Data Not Available Data Not Available
8

10/3/2023



1ROANOKE

COUNTY VA

Property Location:

Parcel ID:  036.20-05-14.00-0000
Magisterial District:  Catawba
Account: 10456

Card1of1

Pictometry

Tax Map
i el N B | Montclair Estates L4 7725
-... @ B niclar Estales ) Sec: 3 Bik: 9 Montclair Estates
i Sec: 3BlefST EMBASSY DR Seora8HK 95T
“Montciair Estates _—— i
Sec. 4.8t T8 i -
- - g ap "
‘&0 ;
= i
]
: Montclaif Estates
Montclair Estates}™ Sec: CI‘IBJ'A’.' 11
v Sec. 4 Bik 23 i
= [
G

B 2820
- ie

10/3/2023



“J ROANOKE

COUNTY VA

Property Location:

Parcel ID:  036.20-05-14.00-0000
Magisterial District:  Catawba
Account: 10456

Card 1 of 1

10

10/3/2023



American Land Title Association Homeowner’s Policy

Adopted 10-17-98
Revised 10-22-03 01-01-08 02-03-10 12-02-13

HOMEOWNER’S POLICY OF TITLE INSURANCE
For a one-to-four family residence

Issued By
FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE A

Name and Address of Title Insurance Company: Fidelity National Title Insurance Company, P.O. Box 45023, Jacksonville,
FL 32232-5023

Policy No.: 8245146- Premium: $1,190.64 Policy Amount: Policy Date and Time:
226247685 $242,000.00 December 8, 2021 at 9:09 AM

Deductible Amounts and Maximum Dollar Limits of Liability
For Covered Risk 16, 18, 19 and 21:

Your Deductible Amount Our Maximum Dollar Limit of
Liability
Covered Risk 16: 1% of Policy Amount Shown in Schedule A $10,000

or $2,500.00 (whichever is less)

Covered Risk 18: 1% of Policy Amount Shown in Schedule A $25,000
or $5,000.00 (whichever is less)

Covered Risk 19: 1% of Policy Amount Shown in Schedule A $25,000
or $5,000.00 (whichever is less)

Covered Risk 21: 1% of Policy Amount Shown in Schedule A $5,000
or $2,500.00 (whichever is less)

Street Address of the Land: 2838 Embassy Drive, Roanoke, VA 24019
1. Name of Insured: Shannon Dale Brown & Crystal Brown
2. Your interest in the Land covered by this Policy is: fee simple

3. The Land referred to in this Policy is described as:
The land is described as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

27451 10f4 ALTA Homeowners Policy of
Title Insurance (12-2-13)

Copyright 2006-2013 American Land Title Association. All rights reserved. T
AND TITLE

The use of this Form is restricted to ALTA licensees and ALTA members o )

in good standing as of the date of use. All other uses are prohibited. : ?:t

Reprinted under license from the American Land Title Association.

Order: 398897691 Page 1 of 4 Requested By: VinayakaP, Printed: 10/3/2023 4:12 PM
Doc: XXXXXX:STRT 214160062



American Land Title Association Homeowner’s Policy

Adopted 10-17-98
Revised 10-22-03 01-01-08 02-03-10 12-02-13

HOMEOWNER’S POLICY OF TITLE INSURANCE
For a one-to-four family residence

Issued By

FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
Countersigned

BY:

Performance Title & Settlement, Inc.
Jeannie J. Moore, License #: 2371307
Authorized Signatory

27451 20of4 ALTA Homeowners Policy of

Title Insurance (12-2-13)

Copyright 2006-2013 American Land Title Association. All rights reserved. T
AND TITLE
The use of this Form is restricted to ALTA licensees and ALTA members ok
in good standing as of the date of use. All other uses are prohibited. - ?f
Reprinted under license from the American Land Title Association. o

Order: 398897691 Page 2 of 4 Requested By: VinayakaP, Printed: 10/3/2023 4:12 PM
Doc: XXXXXX:STRT 214160062



American Land Title Association Homeowner’s Policy
Adopted 10-17-98
Revised 10-22-03 01-01-08 02-03-10 12-02-13

HOMEOWNER’S POLICY OF TITLE INSURANCE
For a one-to-four family residence

Issued By
FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE B
EXCEPTIONS
In addition to the Exclusions, You are not insured against loss, costs, attorneys’ fees, and expenses resulting from:

1. Any lien, or right to a lien, for services, labor or material heretofore or hereafter furnished, imposed by law and not
shown by the public records.

2. Those taxes which become due and payable subsequent to the date of the policy which assessments/taxes are not
yet due and payable.

3. ANY EASEMENTS, CLAIMS OF EASEMENTS, SERVITUDES, DISCREPANCIES, CONFLICT, OR SHORTAGE IN
AREA OR BOUNDARY LINES, OR ANY ENCROACHMENT OR PROTRUSIONS OR OVERLAPPING OF
IMPROVEMENTS, WHETHER OR NOT APPEARING IN PUBLIC RECORDS, WHICH WOULD BE DISCLOSED BY
AN ACCURATE SURVEY AND INSPECTION OF THE PREMISES. THIS EXCEPTION ELIMINATES COVERED
RISKS 21, 22, 23 AND 24 AND THE POLICY PROVIDES NO COVERAGE FOR SUCH MATTER.

4. EASEMENTS PER RECORDED PLAT:
Plat Book 7, page 10:
40 foot MBL on front lot line;
15 foot PUE on rear lot line;
Portion of 10 foot PUE on side lot line;
Minimum building line of 30 feet from Embassy Drive as shown on recorded plat.

5. Terms, provisions, restrictions, conditions, easements, liens, assessments, developer rights, options, rights of first
refusal and reservations contained in instrument recorded in Deed Book 862, page 274; Deed Book 868, page 673,
but omitting any covenants or restrictions, if any, based upon race, color, religion, sex, sexual orientation, familial
status, marital status, disability, handicap, national origin, ancestry, or source of income , as set forth in applicable
state or federal laws, except to the extent that said covenant or restriction is permitted by applicable law.

6. A Deed of Trust from Shannon Dale Brown and Crystal Brown, a married couple to Francis Mroz, as Trustee, in favor
of USAA Federal Savings Bank as beneficiary dated December 7, 2021 in the original principal amount of
$247,566.00 and recorded on December 8, 2021 at 09:09am as Instrument #202117560 in the official records of the
Clerk of Circuit Court.
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American Land Title Association Homeowner’s Policy

Adopted 10-17-98
Revised 10-22-03 01-01-08 02-03-10 12-02-13

HOMEOWNER’S POLICY OF TITLE INSURANCE
For a one-to-four family residence

Issued By
FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

EXHIBIT A
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 15, BLOCK 23, ACCORDING TO THE MAP OF SECTION 4, MONTCLAIR ESTATES, WHICH MAP IS RECORDED

IN PLAT BOOK 7, PAGE 10, IN THE CLERK'S OFFICE OF THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE COUNTY OF ROANOKE,
VIRGINIA.

BEING the same property conveyed by Deed dated 12-01-17, recorded 12-01-17 in Deed Book Instrument No.
201712539 in the Clerk’s Office of the Circuit Court for the County of Roanoke, Virginia.
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